TELETYPE CORPORATIOM
Skokie, lllinois,U.5,A,

35 TYPING UNIT (LFP)

PARTS

© 1948 and 1971 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved

Printed in U.5.A.

SECTION 574-220-800TC
Issue 5, April 1973

Page 1



SECTION 574-220-8007C

FIGURE

e = O I O N R

16
177
18
19
21
23
24

25
26

28
29
31
32
33
35
35
32

41

SGEES

Page 2

CONTENTS

Right and Left Side Frames (Wall Mounted)

Right Side Frame

Left Side Frome

Pressure Roller Mechanism

Paoper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechanizm

Sprocket Feed Platen Mechanism

Friction Feed Platen and Line Feed
Mechanisms

Trip Shaft Mechanism

Space Suppression Mechanism

Yertical Tabulating Mechanism

330682 Vertical Tabulation Assembly

Contoct Assemblies for Vertical
Tabulating Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechonism {Continued)

Right Side Linkoge and Type Box
Carrioge Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft
Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Frant Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Frant Plate Mechanism {Continued)

Carriage Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism

Selector Mechanism

Selector Magnet Timing Contact
Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism

192495 Form-Out Solencid Assembly

Codebar Pasitioning Mechanism

Intermediate Storoge Feature for
Codebar Positioning Mechanism

Low Paper and Paper=COut Alarms
Faper Alarms and Form=Cut Mechanisms
Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism

173260 Printing Caorriage Mechanism
Horizontal Tabulating Mechanism

Codebar Mechanism

Basic Stunt Box Components

Switch Assemblies and Components
Function Levers and Pawls

Suppression Solencid Mechanism
Function Bars

Type Pallet Box and Type Pallet Chart

Type Pallet Chart

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling Mod Kits
Vertical Tabulation Medification Kits
Right Side-Ribbon Feed Mechanism
For Twa Color Ribbon Printing

Left Side-Ribbon Feed Mechanism
For Two Color Ribbon Printing

18
19

21

22
23

25

FIGURE COMNTENTS

47 152340 Madification Eit to Provide
Multi-Cepy Paper Handling

48 154771 Medification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tabulation

49 154798 Modification Kit to Provide
Superfold Friction Feed Paper Handling

50 157511 Medification Kit to Provide
Local Reverse Line Feed

51 194324 Madification Kit to Provide
Paper=0ut Alarm Switch

52 329013 Handwheel Assembly

33 305035, 305036 & 307045 Medification
Kits to Provide Manual Platen Line Feed

54 153146 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contact

55 324490 Medification Kit ts Provide
Paper Jam Alarm

36 305037 Medification Kit to Adapt Sprocket
Feed Printers to $=1/2 Inch Form
Widths

57 311456, 324095 & 333520 Modification
Kits to Provide Paper Jam Alarms

38 312711 Medification Kit to Adapt Units
with o Vertical Tabulating Mechenism
to use the 179724 Modification Kit

59 311458,311459,311460 & 311461
Meodification Kits to Add Adjustable
Last Form Alarm

60 321099 Modification Kit to Provide
Automatic Carrioge Retum and Line
Feed

61 152350 Medification Kit to Provide
Keyboard Lock

62 157510 Medification Kit to Provide
Local Backspace

63 305540 Modifieation Kit to Provide a
Yield Mechanism for the Line Feed
Stripper Slide (Function Box Slots
39, 40 & 41)

&4 305539 Medification Kit to Provide
Yield Mechanism for the Line Feed
Stripper Slide {Function Box
Slots 39 & 40)

65 176420, 176421 Modification Kits
te Add Timing Contacts
for Selector

&6 163183 Medification Kit to Provide D, C,
Maognet Operated Print Suppression

&7 325967 Modification Kit to Convert
Sprocket Feed Printer Line Feed from
6.1 to 3.1 Ratie (6 Stop to 3 Stop
Cluteh)

68 329014 Paper Chute Assembly

Mumerical Index

PAGE

49

51

52

59

61
&2

62

SL&

e

vy



155 3, SECTION 574-220-8007TC

151458

& ——2191 176910
[

FIGURE 1. RIGHT AMD LEFT S5IDE FRAMES (WALL MOUMNTED)

Page 3



SECTION §74-220-800TC

| 70000
i
i
/
110743
15|o?3"._l
t'l}}'*r .- 10743 :.fmm
... '.ﬁ"
=9 wz
&
151073 / 121243 @
110743 125015 |
151458 |
—— 153587

151a%2

FIGURE Z. RIGHT SIDE FRAME

Foge 4

e



1SS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

. 2'?" 151631 (F)
150900 (r)k ® D8 () S /‘5‘0?3

153676 (S) = l
= \
15096I
2 . 8=
i ~_ 9036] _
@ o 193858 —__
S ' _ _-92 151637
N £ Tien A 110?43
> ——— 150969 N 150719 125011
\ 151657 (F)
163959 ‘@“[155501 ©)
156501
309690 151657
y, 2 6 2191 113990
Z: 3598 (F) ¢ / e
"
o {s>]\®.@—@' d
2191 - B i
oy @ 156740
S ®7002 |
e
— ~
lr'" i ®2191
| | ™~
1| | I @197752 >
o il e
92610 “\‘\“ o I | |
\ PN Ref, 153298 i : S 2669
—t i i
150546~ ~ . | | l —W
3 .,h, | 4 I
W i , g - T \
s ) 15t | | : L Lo ! @@160939
I -—
291 : i I I
2of , | I L,@
I
N @119650 ! |
| @
@15/1?13 é '_’_,--: | I 112626 112626
Q e | I [
® o ' ! ! |
TWE - o \ : I :
I D160940 [ : L — / \
I f - 150351
| o |
| e o
; |
= i
| |
== I
|
150341 | (F) Friction Feed Units
I (S) Sprocket Feed Units
2669 l @ Used with 150341
] 3 ®Used with 160940
™ @ 194093 Modification Kit
To add local form feed-out.
‘ J Specification 58905
. [ 262 @197751 Modification Kit
150351 To odd paper support used with paper
out alarm. Specification 502115
=, FIGURE 3. LEFT SIDE FRAME

Poge 5



SECTION 57 4=-220-800TC

;-dﬁal IS-:IEIIS
153434 - @ % Ref, 193858
II
152832 o — 150814 ‘H, )
,x—f"::- BE a5,
1258 o 125011 %‘ it Fegin
Y 153634 ||i ) AR Ll
150816 0 110743 "‘ee_"ﬂ;-. -y
e 119651 | e B Y
o, ‘),,,f;:.tﬁramaé \ e . B ‘
e R ) . - [
—_ | [ 110743 T |
~._ 150813 125011 @ | | 5092
- i !
“w_ 74701 i I - I I
H“m_ » -f"’”rf'-"?T ‘_H e : ISDE:IEﬁ
T —— "~ |
_ . 150803 I
50276 Ref. 170000—/ ;T* - ,HB\ sogrg 10804 T |
| _.,'-'l ¢ . 150997 - ,II C::, - :
a _-'_'_-.- I
! 1 — |
I 1
119651 I

152537 i
o 151692 2171
g — 151657

@150271

(Ia;b@mum
150269 —€ :‘j

@lsmﬂ?@ mf}?'“ﬁe*”'h“":ﬂﬂ @50285
|

057269 -
@10743

1 + - .'\'\-\,
151657 \ -~ e §
L] H-ﬁil ﬁ it
- JI..’

D3509
15&2#9 @15“”

(DN50094 Pressure Roller Assembly
FIGURE 4, PRESSURE ROLLER MECHARMISM

Poge &



155 5, SECTIOM 574=220=800TC

| 53R39 2171 e

2% i

S
@
(5]

&
?g
:
|
L
\
\
L
|

97531 -

151605
LoliGras

]

R EA R

.'- ——
e -
6;{5——""'"} Ty 120

e -5'1""::".3"’; - 110743 "
@ i) '--:""_f EnT . - h
g B . o 1 55305 151437 r.-!_
=N I
: =
- el 11347 . .
T e . it
Ref, 157397 ' et __..-IJ:IS.-.\E i
k L-- LT IRATT :

i‘l @ @ '%--“%.52
il Tl A S

0 e
p _ él;-':.@_@---ﬁ:u?::!. ]

]
SO grr ]
2uEE H

C @i-s-l é. @ {Ei.z_

Ref, 170004

D517 Moditication K
ter pdd latehms For poper ;Pn‘--:lg
__ .o Gpecificotior 57475
A Defored bo srow assambly procedure

FIGURE 2. PAPER SFIMDLE AMD RESET BAIL MECHAMIT M

Foge 7



SECTION 57 4=-220-800TC

113”‘—&.5"“:?‘3 mljmﬂ_..--h..@:__ﬂ__-miw
125011 — . ) @ o

L

isswe " i
= v \ W il
. @320 =2 -
— 155897 W@ ©’ }_@ T i, B _-( @ 328960
. 153839 mjﬂ.ﬂ-ﬁ H-r_#-'-'_—-"_"u - ) .:'\ L
~- JEITY s © -
e % 330 151629
Ol @ 176236 (See Poge 45
S for other |
|2335? 555&5 : .-
@, ‘E maztm B Ploen) .
ﬁ} eVt ié??"’ "I' 328942 |
N -—
EARLY DESIG T @3%%59]/,, S Tsagsg 154290 |
] —— | |@aoso2s | |
" .
b= = -

= st

| 153795, 125011 b 110743 [ §— 151346
| Dea9eF ~"‘,]__,- - 1?5.51] '|Il =——1171
Y e
153678 - . 153&3? _
55083 S = |
l f."ﬁ' 110743 f'( L\
= 157286 -
| 153686
! ® 3050 J&}’
@ 305023

\v,.r" / | 153.592

" 153658 153687 |
@ 326955

e
= 153550
1
\ 150342

m;i:? Jﬁ
_ -
91 ||| @ 151631
|

@ 328983, @ 9'37_?"

—Ref, 193858 \ =)
. . ~+ 5D
' T .'_.Jm‘zwn

a |
e 1546740

i R 8 [l -..-"". i - ‘IIl o e — -&)3-259%
' h J k 15 ~ 3290207 _ -7 11
Sn 15183050 / Lol 1:.:159? ~ 153y D0 - .

Ref. 170000 -2 — - i'_ I i I_-".@ 15.83 7

| @ 328551
158317 -:Ii?mra

- MOTE: See Figure 43 for Form Guides - @53117
—— 153794

@ Used with Paper up to 4=1/4" wide
@D sed with 9=1/2" Individwal Form Insertion
3 Used with 329017 Cable

I@H?a

FIGURE &. SPROCKET FEED PLATEMN MECHAMISM



155 5, SECTION 574-220-B00TC

o
‘-"'\-\.
H'\-\.
_:—"-.‘-}
D150714
™ — @151346
T @ 151348 -
) .
. @150715
Vo ., @150856 (D150912
f

e g
Ref. 1?mm-x1'i .
1 - OF (]
iy ep™ i B
pefd o
PR .
o ;
[ L 1
|+ S \
."r' c " ) 4 !-___‘1: [
A N T T, W, 80581
" g I = f /
I.'l :"l" J [ ] N .
v AN I 1 @150586 ~. ~_@150342
. , i iy - - . ~.
O I IR T T 21?| g f'/ o If-z S s =
5, _f.r d .II;I 108155 — u\._\‘H _"I:____"",l"-; };‘T’_ o -
A0 e T 4
w 152871(F)| et = N ey
£ et / B0B45(5) - ST T BN
_ | o @8N T oey
'l |.| 3 \l
3598 » .
3598 _-‘:\1\\:‘ '\-P Ny "'-.\
J ] ok
@ B 150642 : o : :
N ey o~ RN N
=7 150648 — ' “.**“'3! LY
—— @H.ﬁw ok
= @1:1595{51 \ 2191 (F)~- :
”'3'?43 flsuﬁsz{rj @M i
D150648 @' 1
117453(F) ™, “_ ——

| ~ |

15,:,3]3(;} -\"3. i Eﬁm{ﬂ L H :‘

_— | ! H !.' .I
\@Jlm&? 61""? ?l‘im} /x -"

Ref. 173858

[ 150850(F) A%

A Emaa

fger--
fad

@92312(5)
{F) Friction Fead Units
(5) Sprocket Fesd Units
(@ 150833 Platen Assembly
® For lote design. See Fig. 53
@D119649(5) ! 305034 Modifieation Kir
@74870(3) @ 192302 Pawl Assembly

FIGURE 7, FRICTIOMN FEED PLATEN AND LIME FEED MECHAMISMS

Page ¢



SECTIOM 374-220-800TC

. 5 .
Y ™ o o
LAY W L] )
\ LRI e R
[ N = T
~rate N i _-Ref. 170000
b 5

158354 151629

151722

Ref,. 170004
\ 153839 ___
213

8330

é?ﬁﬂ 150361 [
J- -7 sema”

|5'4153-\___ =% 1
- L |
= = ;'342 7002 A
B - X L
153584 194154 -.

?W? E a?"" NS
‘?3356

3333 . @i %52

@@/ﬂ‘?l oot | ﬁ

153569

L 2539
g '% ?3|=:. I
151-5-;-2 |5z 2

- ®
@ ? @®.@ 150358 —"

| ~
| et
i -~ — 150355 933_5.5 q ,E::
Py — — 74701
g"“'-mﬁm :
J7~150431 p
Ref. 193858 Vi
NS

FIGURE B. TRIP SHAFT MECHAMISM

Page 10



155 5, SECTIOMN 574-220-800TC

RN -
i , v Ry H‘a
. Y _~Ref, 170000
! . .
H:;:t" " . \
:h‘ - F 3
Loa¥y Ty N L@
H o k) %
e ,1..‘:-,._ . o et v
I PP BT Y : 153562 /
; 5‘!@3 Y _IF_;.-‘;*--‘“{},: [ / RLL
1 L] * + v
\ e & X W 219
bah b b
A E’;\:}‘; vk i f,,-@ -® IH“G\ s
I R I 70679 . I:""F'1'i'4
@ \f_r-‘ |\‘|I ‘-::\_,_l.-l': d 1 50781 : e '__ 151692
e SN 0 A @ — &— 219
-*‘-Lr""‘....--’ [ i T - 5 ‘%
< Y 35“‘“‘@"’@ — P . ®
I'. pasrs—0 15134 — | ' 92260
' NN 29 —® 151857
I
Ref, 150479 %
160503
) Yearzs
151657 Hq,__g,nr@ ’|, 154649 172610
2649 ool
82463 ! -
ﬁuﬁh 153382 - ?MN\ \h \ beemT _-153314
R | 8 = ® 76338 é‘s‘ﬁ
119452 b 5 ' ."--_ BI04
e 9. jsoms
o - N9 119649 ~
) ) i |254:||5\
50 @3’_““‘“53‘5 J,.-15251=51\ ”“-'”
% 1 _,
153383 7038 ”Tm- e . 153305
3038~ 8 ' L L wz:ms is)
153255 - - 1 —-.] 153310 (F)
- _ ——152515
= \ ] W;n, E""‘"?ﬂ?ﬁﬂ
i BOSE]
mﬁsﬂ_-@ . 3
1503‘?"? - %, [
. N i
gﬁ' _ 125011 ﬁi . Q-#q' ¥
e ' o 1640 fer? v a2y °
" [ 10 @ s SO IS O
.. 1518630 AN onasi L O -1 A g
. - - HEEE L G
70884 ~ by d WOl en
- e - .’ - . - ='_ ™ £ r,.lr
T 17007 o @ — 119652 ® A
7 170062 0% sz - I I T
> " ° | 3
- 2 Ref, 193858— :7» 4} /i
i i
M — 151630 N v/ Ua
} L voE
il‘ﬂ 111355 : Lm Lo
151457, #@' o o
By msﬁw“@ | 3598
FE' 170075 39
178407 — ‘“‘lsmm e _! E"""'ﬂ-“” {F) Friction Feed Units
159334 (5) Sprocket Feed Units
FIGURE 9.

SPACE SUPPRESS|ON MECHAMISM

Page 11



SECTION 574=-220-800TC

125011 151437
153191 \Ei
21397 15405}
o T1047
A ! "%\R&) 151737
* 5 3 .
\B 153185 {Mylon) 133192 1 110743 |
: : 60574 gago7 h |
¢ AW
115448-, *&
h ®
119448 160488 a
160490 [ 104807
\'.
160451 41382 H
h ‘ e - 1404%5
4 Q . 131737
Ref. 173858 odsez |
'I PN 110743
'I 41382
160473
19241
eh 7002
é'_ ol —151557
115529
153203 B
179194 140578
_,ﬂi ]
s () g
:u \ » : 2260 Lo . 1| )
y /i 151637 \ ~
‘t"! f '4 _'r 150532
v Ly Bl 4
= Vova
3598
Ref, 150454 FILII
Ref, 309 ~ 4 &
ef, 309692 ) | :
Ref. 162729 Ary
I'._ R JIII__" H @ - | H\_\_‘I“: an
2191 ' N 110743 |
n9 I-m %‘ ans i I d
o \ ) Y ' 9 104807 a
L e 19 .’,"' B
\@@ II:E":T - -_{Z-.:_,'IJP\J '\,_” 1r;2‘l¢]ﬁ | a \_13‘1{_?:'?
160500 ﬂ\ ]
%Eﬁ 151722 \
7002 192518

FIGURE 10, VERTICAL TABULATING MECHAMISM

Page 12



155 5, SECTION 574=220-800TC

I —— @ 328993
7 e oD — @740 ® W~
@ 71047 _ ©328992
L
. G) ”;{ 153185 (Nylon) D 328971 @ 328967 6835 151:533
i . | |
m;zaiaie @ € 328970 ‘x\‘ X, ‘c Gﬁ i
. \ 6N A Sa- g
Lf 33«4 N s e |
- o N azever CT "t e
I @ 152257 — a |G}11?¢552 LY I s ¥ - £ _
; L (328984 N b \ [} @180513 _ _——
| P ¥ | ™ \ T
i r [ S g ey T FT]
| | | T I |
| | | T f
Ref, 3598 : | TV Y *—'}‘\! 151631
i - [ B T 7002
f Ref. 2171 I : [-{FE}@]&USH"‘JJ; izw i ] & 700
[ | . | T 10328973 @ @15834)
' . | ' I -I 1 @®
Er_a- | : : -rhx\ J,. o - B} /IIEIEEE?B&
o
I II- _‘.'r Ly :"
| S P e 'y
| ' L ',-J" P I
I I : "-.t e M
| ® 320574 1\ : @'5“”5 N, J_," N /ﬁl <4 110435
: [ \ o~ :ﬂ e 'X ‘? 125802 |
! | mAd o ® 328989 |
. Pt = @ 328972 qpoc | ? ; °®
N\ @ T R 320500 | 700z 69 | o \
@151658 ' e A i PPy g [
A Ry ~d 108103 —__ = . 2440
F'l- 'g"' . 1' 'EEHH""'\-- _-' iy e~ I| e l|I
r @) 76461 rh e ® 74807 | 21397
Sy | - 9 !
. oF 117648
Ref. 2191 Fag ! / s ;zal'ws
' ———Ref, 193858 !
119549
[
-1 | 151737
[ 110743 /
. |
Ref. 150654 , 04807 |/
L ; / 119449
Ref. 309692 | \ 1S
| o : % ass \
Ref. 2191 A f'f{f‘.' ) ! e e
- w . i i
1}.#‘“‘ - ‘f. ! |
j} | BO424 328975
|
Ref, 7002 I <
RIF.EISW | @‘.‘ﬂ
I = 151737
153192 | [\
1‘:'&5?‘ | 10“30? I',
| 110743
N9eds. MR- _——® i 9
¢ 604 | 160500 \
|
119449
-
MNOTE: All parts shown are uwed an F 390682
Spracket Feed Unirs w‘irh g-1/2" g?gﬂﬁr:}?m Assamibly
individual Farm insertion @ 379014 Dise Asembly

FIGURE 11, 330682 VERTICAL TABULATION ASSEMBLY

Poge 13



SECTION S7d-220-800TC

“I @9EEI7
(D R0AGA H.‘\N ™ - - L__ —@)1 10743
Ref. 193856 @I07207 _ < B Fn - @aaz
/ @ 02547 & | L -
T R I AT FI057
(&) B4ATE__ g = A
e P LT T @s2ae?
@E03I4. e - _
.. %.---E}Eﬂﬂh iy — (@) EZ548
= @Eﬁda. - 4581 |
S . 7002 2191 By T ems %: — 030334
of 1 - =3 '5-':3 a.@;r‘::zt | £
P o | [
i | -, W |1 geNa @154 .
o EREY HIEL’H | % —
v 'ﬁ\ﬁ% sanap 153411 TS OLELH || aaa47
Ve A I e | 102472
: <) N et — B0334
- R T - %mﬁm
= o 22191 — 82547
D 160568 | 15, 131722 @'?mj\\‘\\\\ — 70529 | @ r:.ﬁ“\‘
g Sl Fi . I ER
I S h \\ﬁ'!TS'ld.-li
e ety = e O2aT %, E45815
.—__.a_\:\ t (3 3427
— = .
302473 - kq R i
z:;flla'nw ‘I\\K\ “\_\'\L \‘j - ,lr'_'.‘;.'l
R e a \ .i\x w:m \Cuﬂ]ﬁ"”‘
R \‘x 151631 @eoszs’ 8
e - 1Ll i
i :1' i |?ﬂ1w Ul
St
Ref. 192417 - A a:{“"ﬂﬂ
= Raf. 192414 S e I DAy
i \\ 1534432 [—"m10r42
- - “m arseis . _45B15 -
S | -_'_‘-L- 92437 T -F 41732
= | ] mffrgfﬁ Fee \[E @ AT 1S
|3 325088 S + B LaE
i | B " 195057
g ——0 160628 =N
. T | - : R = LY ll\_; Daaser
> D17es09 | ‘? 132693 e __@easar | o R
=5 __:r"@lmﬂé T [ = __.@andis I':'_' T 154343
= omp e g ET
-t e . G077 [

e e A PO TR T oy — i Z'J ' .ll" T Ed 852
@ '_'__'."«I.llﬁtkhi‘lﬁ é’ o S T RIN4T | (;_ — )
e - _ gL 104807 [ysapes D .

- -CDV 1 3E034 ——— = = y ‘3B -
ﬁ_—-ﬁ}‘?sna @ e 1107 &3 ‘:a-é‘_',f- L B
—'E.:‘HEIfr @3':'3-34 mﬂnﬂ-ﬁ. - 4_.|Jd3\5?
DATRAT (27 i EG'A‘H i - ,@
D 8033 102872 . TEs ,“D.;"":".‘.,,
= f-'l._ﬁ L 132893
T BOTIS ,@ .- Paziag T emw dt--f'a/
@7ro52 (= ""R;"“r* T
©110743, e - TN e y07al
L 102873 ':‘-I-‘ e Y LS D1904E7 Contast Anembly
b o \ M g2sal e 104307 T 192488 Contoct Assemioly
et (L4142 P Y | 205465 Conioct Assembly
5 Ref '?2.;-13 H D222 M 3A0ARL Contact Ssoemnly
! ' RN, 143535 Madifieation Kir re Add Trans—
151733 0 mirrgr Cantral rayverrical Tabulanor,
FIGURF 12, COMNTACT ASSFMELIES FOR YERTICAL TABULATING MECHAMIGM

Fage 14



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

@ 307078
151542 @ @150013 @ 192640 o
/ @ ®170125 2/” - U |
7 lsmu - ﬂ Ol 7
gfzm E&; JESAE *oenos
o | L I
| {\ '-. r_,_,-—*"’ ! "|I I
l|'i' = @ @ @ 42823 SH@I51737
= L5uoz-? el .
b - Ref. 193858
' -
- ¥ EIIE} 181284 =t
L @@150241 = ® 195838 |
“aseg (DE 150043 - ;'—E’ﬂ”' :
®@150001 -
151489 159341 |
< 10743 | {
d_r__,-l
| 20824 R
o 151530 e
N e
Q3
L | 7. -
' i : - 1oz
® DI 172832 158573 @ @ 170067 o0 i =
174450 — | @@ 152887
- @@ 42023
QE®151737 00 \ J" o
| AN 150051
@ 4273 |
B \w;s@@wmm

1'5"?-140

Tl?h.

=]
E’fﬁ% H . ®is00ar D D150056 i
] . w - o -

L - L Y © ®155047 P
/ | @ 150029 =T
' @@ 150241 ®®]5DMEJ@|31294 T - ‘1”5'|?3?
@ & 150000 T _ @428 |
LT \T*A@lssa« (T 155044
Y "
r ®150013 L @10743 @'65
| [ I
| | | ‘ f
|
| | @ 150043 \’\” - Ql‘)
I I I . \ | o533
| T
| ff _=r % @ 153576
, g ' o @ 150047
: ! \ @M 155047
[ . @150'32& | M 150029
4 @ 150241 I
@ 150000 @ 181284
FIGURE 13, MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM

- ; N\ @
@@Ilwu ,, @
@@15004:%@@'5'?'3 S | 1 -@’H% 1'1,
ﬁ O 150044 ' |

=D 151630
'xx @219
7002 119652

£

o _ TRef. 151222

@D153815 Function Clutch Assembly
@170071 Cedebar Clutch Assembly
@ 192637 Selector Cluteh Assembly
@ 307077 Selector Clutch Assembly
(3332722 Codebar Clutch Assembly
@Peculiar to Wall Mounted Printer
B Used with Timing Contacts

@153300—
Ref. 153291
1 '\-u.__r._i? .

Page 15



SECTION 374-220-800TC

Ref. 170111

|1
. DD, 50341

@D, 55000 7
@lsl:r::? N

@Hn?u\

@1 I;'ma
LY

@ﬁ’i@i"“'

DF 142573

IWH‘U
f‘"' ?IN/]&DM#

@

\@@:smn ®
@& 150000

|¢943:rrf

""____'_'.

@mmﬁ}a

—

—

_n—'-'_-_-

195440

- ﬁ?ﬂ

{szn

r
|
|
|
|
|
|
L~

1%

Page 1&

6 ! |- h'

o) @ '
E @@maao N\
MZF’@‘“‘M @® 150027

@E153235

@ 150044
150000 @15002&

~

"\._ 51738

151344 —
219 — =

150549 i

.;%"f@ \ %

@i53799
i
M

\ \@'154-514

@ 150831

—

@ 150035

@ mm

@D150091

@@ 150841
B 1pa95g
@ 151738

-

1.5in9
E::nu?ﬂ
150043

e @@'rsmu@@mm |

-

o

@‘J@ 151632 \
150970

—_—

/0151?3?
zrc:

mmza 3598
E' 110743
,;g —O 15|¢a&

|@I10?43
% h‘“‘*nma‘
150010 110743

‘!.m

134474

-&'lf
vl “'\
0 N
{I}-ﬂ 2523 -..

_:—'_.

o
G}lfmu

IEDEI?P

“‘\
© 150043 (i 181284

FIGURE 14.

"k

@ 152887 ®1s|m

Fef. 1‘?31359“

-HJ s el

N DaEys
O 1000

110743
42823

151653
2191 |

@15 1442 — '!f

@‘.}m
"} Ea ' @lsmﬂz'
\ "b‘

N @150440
~ = lsaseu

“B® 110743
@@I51737

\ i
_--""---

@IPSM
@219

130368
I!cUGM

S

MOTE: Early ond Late Design Parts are not
Interchangecble, Order as a Complere Set

@ I50025 Type Box Clutch Amambly

@ 157505 'Spill:hﬂ Cluteh Am.y {Eﬂrl}' D.;ign}
(@ 194144 Spacing Clutch Assembly (Late Design)
@ 157506 (35top) Line Feed Clutch

E@192301 (45top) Line Feed Clutch

':E'Pﬂcul iar to Wall Mounted PFrinters

MAIM SHAFT MECHARISM (Continued)



155 5, SECTIOMN 574-220-800TC

@153531 151880
151880 —®.__/
& _D110743
S 52147
AT 15435 119648 Joansir
Ei;--'- @153532 b

=

- |
Ref. 154354 ST
~ @742 — ff
A !
119452
D74553— 34 @i52147 S —O151734 Ref. 170000
. /
®151880—%a_ | ,/
T Fre/
3598
@110743 £ 1 rm\ |
BT
151657 —22 f“‘.".’ AR _F,_-d-&g
I -’ - .'.I.,-o--"'"
I3 - e.’r*"' ™ 2191 |
u X ",
+ : _a®
47 p
I 3 b | 2191
I S O T T
e Y o ,.1‘.-«-) o I
" 3 R - |
:'l Jl';: ] "Iv-" _--""1
Ll 4 o 151630
W ) :3’-- "'fl ®
A
::--,‘ ";, .'/_-""1
s = '-'1 i
?{}. o LB — 1262
0 . |
AT I 2669
'.: I'..‘. L_F tr :_ﬂ.\
: 2191
119852 L 151657

Ref. 2191
f

i -

EF?;&"_M

\ Ref. 152456

‘x‘_’__, i
Ref. 151458 —
1514657 _
L, O ) *#
¥ /

2191

FIGURE 15.

: .
RN S WL 5
. "!'.:'-# 'f-: .
[

150425 —
125011

\

150411

PRI
Ref. 152400

1 9335

Lontl —
- %1 &y .III
21 — 1 119652
\ il 150429
ﬂ‘r — 7002
-— 2171
1508%1 _ e
@ 152803 Carrioge Assembly

RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPE BOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 17



SECTIONM 574=-220-B00TC

150425
ll",ll 12501070 110743

]l X 151437
|I cg:./
L

D197924 (Late Design)— - = 20341 L
——150412 (Early Design)

3598

Ref, 152827

i

2T,
W __[\E’,E
|E)—'-"-

I -"EJ
- S \
o 119652

Ref. 150365 e -
P : '.-_j"l‘"ld I ’ﬁ‘}_,.-
aem=2l e _F,@' o
_-"‘-_ _d--F' I _J__ I
Rt L L I 2121 150410 V15122 150438
S=CT T o BT i |
e g | ) g
A i =TT ! r"@|
J-‘;rrur"'f--"-' : i 3578
& i
130366 | ' R, #3356
150169 _ &) . .
i W T
LT ﬁ..--u
150363 — / -
o — 4 foe Ref, 150364  Ref. 150244
152693 — | 150429

119652

@ Used on Units having Ragid Form
Feed-Out (Six Step Line Feed
Clutch)

Ref. 2191

FIGURE 16. LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND ROCKER SHAFT MECHAMISM

Poge 18



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

1
1 — : #'_,].‘nlﬂ?
45027 —  © r | 110743
- \\. I HH"H _.--""'!ﬂ"
|5U?]|--..£$* _:’:ﬁ : T:-:"','f_ﬂ#l
U o
F | i +
BER J'H
L et Lo e® s Lo Z 7192563
170058 P e 2191 2 ,ﬁf‘
154
I
| . 1

2191
1514%2 ||I e
|
»

192561
170054
7002

170064 151657, 219
64 151830(F)N, N @

119452 |
. .
& :
Ref. 170039
e ls:ﬁ{ﬁja : - ‘*umssa
-7 151892 2191 0 =
—_— @H 15 '5-.. zl ~ s
\ R e @ — ~—
T!"@ -\\\.\1_3:““ 150196 & 'i‘.li.d& 1m‘?3¢ ~ - .
¥ -__ -
Y 2191 —g1731 ‘ @ - % ?% &@Lﬂa]m:s
151657 \ 150193 ,e' % ‘T-ﬂ\ s @- r 150233
zws\ - 125238 \ 2191 s lsmz-?
\ \ (F 15c|m
! 73520 151348 = . 15:}95? 150975
»* “‘\ (S} 158337 -hj ¥ 15u??s
\ 7002 1965 - [ 15331?
151692 ‘\\ \lsur:u \
® 119653 130235
192320~
192322 )
152890 T
192540 “ﬁ@'h"
25802 -
|1u:4.3_,1_,® 192560 - cﬁ:"""“""=1'.'-'1P:12I
& P ¥ —9n
151880 50338 G
125802 — i 25802 e
@ 110743
151880 — g*
150336

[F} Friction Fasd Linits
{5) Sprocket Feed Unirs

FIGURE 17, FROMNT PLATE MECHARNISM

Foge 19



SECTION 574-220-800TC

119651
- & .
L @} 151572 L fe——170059
~s - -
170039 — ’f__..--.__h‘:lﬂ-?’..a
170057 Lo 161347 151458
79449 - r et
"-a,,‘pI,@' 1| r@/ 150771 2191~
P - 150202, "2
- "?ﬁ‘--m!""‘ _— -u.,:.,J_ B - ,@ |@’.‘a
= Y T Ref, 170064 - A,
Rl T -7 Jh 119649
- - 45027 v
"'-_,‘_ ’.-' ’ J'n. 151684 ‘H‘""‘fﬂﬁrg
Ket, 170054 S me o -
119453

\\C’:‘_h-_,‘ Tt e -
Y A ST R % 102 T 15070
o R T - - .
g T I e e, = - 1506449
i ‘-.Q'-..‘ == - - - r-"""r'r
. SEAN IS . Q=

TN > X e -
i hl T = R e -
® \ T oo NH ] . 101796
/ L v rTteoe . . 2191
i y - FONE L . ro02
‘,1‘-", E" \\‘ h”‘-“'—n; :"--1". . "._.' 1™ - a - i .mw;’# x @."';':r‘
4 oo Y | i , \— 'ﬂ'ﬂ B
& T . i i ?‘\L 3 P B o .I'II
Seall e P SV IS I B P ~f S~ 151641
@"u, - g A » :\q._.: s .'_;i'. _.:"- j..-_ E _," - - w’ -._\“\
- -~ T e e - - Tl 170043
(D 158348 S, \H"’QL e \.ﬂ i DT 1507 44
-‘-J" ) “:"' - l"_\ ;" i:: - -
R L ._.r' , ,-':--., —— L - q—t‘."_:‘::‘;ﬂ.\. = -
= PR L T S ‘==,_
29— -7 . ~ rr“z ®-- L =
151345+ Ref. 170080 N -
- Emsal
T - . 151692 21! gmmm
Tt — 157972
7 . ““95&2"
- ﬁ,lﬂ: b\x
- , @57 @
150648 - @ 110743 &
\\ - @D 110434 1640
sz

. 2191
,- ngf:smm

150203

S
3

&

110743
150089

v

FIGURE 18.

Fage 20

@Used with horizontal Tabulating
Feature

(@ Part of 154792 Modification Kit
te Provide 12 spaces per inch (See
Fig. 22 Specification 58725

@ 157514 Medification Kit, Carrioge

Return and Line Fead,

Specification 57835

FROMT PLATE MECHAMNISM (Continued)



155 5, SECTION 574-220-B00TC

Srme —— 151630
Fa T s 1
s f SRRt Ref. 170056
(o TR
@ ".: J-n.-._: ‘;-QI‘H-‘ f;i"--. S /
f - .. PN v "‘::71:'-‘.“—-
S et H vt e o
A TN N R d e
ot Y Y T RUEL) b
P ¥ (1 - = S [
- L b 3 oy ; in__‘ H
e (. . et e i _:.E R E e R 3} > m}-.
. e - ey TR L 5
D1I0a3a— =~ P ~ R AN
w ~ L L L . : A
mﬁm__“'ﬁ =T ™ Y = \11' #\\\ i
i T 1 LY - ]
. S S =7 S|
150224 1663116 — ey 2581 e N LT B
m ! 154354 ﬁ“’{j _: __; . % \\.,.A" _f-.,__:‘d;_,{}
-~ H -
0150924 \\ . 50782~ < T
]

1 X - = -.._“‘_‘ ‘=."-_-._\___!' 'i
150926 | ) _ - a.._,__:‘; .
\ i e o i - - -

| B ! T el
I - - | 9
i Y - . - i
,{glj - - 50705 — -
2 o

& misam @L-mam-}a

- 153173 i
O1I98s1— ¢ — 50255 (@©Is07I8 S @.]IW?':"& ) '
153172 — \\ L7 *
¥ -
o9 = 4"’ g‘“H«:‘_:ln-:'e.sl : #,--Q L
@is1722 | % ' LT T R
Vo wife” —— D 153174 A T = P ~DB50%
] - . B ) Ry ! I
> A S J & WE @) 050721
B - ."_-:‘\-1.9'# ‘\ II.".I ,:‘_'f LEJ! \ H‘“\'lSIHSS
Vi o T 1997 o yges1” - D S, D150926
B P DI D 15375 A
Ref. 192574 - ~— D150224
DI51722 D 150928
Ref. 192575 =
b ™ ——Raf, 152592 Ref. 152511
150709, A Y,
f &'- 150750 £ @150800 ¢
- ) '| -

Jurln <= @ *'"L T ~,

| - T ’ ‘*@-,._f @ 119652
| f' T "‘@rsum e L\;""

@110743

@154:'23? {'? “‘H@zwl
@7eds1 | @ @ 151630

N e
I. O 150905 ®153817 Qﬁ@\‘?
ey _. © @2191

ad ~N=A
W @x‘ @150224

BTN 150709
m?l'}“r 151530 ﬁﬂ_\ 7197 @152579
150710
> __—~@150806
5{'”\ o 151657
@3591!@ D150554

Ref. 1125424 @ 2191

@398, N _ 195712
N % D152606 Rail Assembly

@ 152614 Track Awembly

FIGURE 1¥. FROMNT PLATE MECHAMISM (Ceontinuved)

Page 21



SECTION 574-220-800TC

. Rl Ref. 192563— i3~~~
(A - S, Rt
LY el AR . E
! e e Tt =
‘.n_- - (] T 0y Q_ . \_._‘_‘. —— _:“:_“
-7 :"‘». 3 N I
Y, = : £ [ h T Mo o
K ¥ Y ‘N : . Yy - = B f“'n_“
. - -‘-__. i -.I i [ty ‘!:\?‘1;"‘.. r ':. { . g
| Nod DT T e
" et flsam P e LT T Y S —
-~ 3 ks Bt T T H
L s ~Ref. 11965 b L N
“"N'-j\ S o S 4
- \‘\‘(_p!-:-’ ',P H\\\ ‘\' ."? ‘h
e 115652 TTT—Ref. 119451 ~F. . N\
- S -"-.._ o
15252 - 192576 -—~» k-}r % S
’ Q ¢ A o
) \ X I.'
T~nigesz b /
' 192575 \ .
X , Ref. 153175 o Ref. 170054 -
150985 .

179217

179224 (Includes Two
304395 Springs)

130683 179214

152509 152510 151892

150977 — ; / 152508 \ |.
R - o _ O s
B~ mﬁ/ 95 Np I Por e
- - ] # o “‘xn-;-e;ﬂ ”.." % .
Al P 7002 -

F.ﬁ 2507

“""““—h-—usun % g -
O~ 2191 & o e o8 —2 [ .7
110743 152505 W :
\\‘5'15?"‘*—-—1&:\::@% TN 152595 151658 \\'“‘f - T j002 .- X :
i 24 T g, 401 E 151635
“"'--E_ﬁ’ i ”:\-\."PI £ [ "{".r

b T _ﬂ@ 4
3599 =77 oearie f’:,l La £—T92738

192544 P 70486 " aier g — D7044
150218 \ iﬂh.__ 13021% f_»’# @DI192551
lsaaar\ ® e ’
15330 N\ : P i
b @ 150753

o o \ R -
_ 153337 - Py : "‘
153159*”“1'?. ) ""”m ‘ .l|| NG - é‘%,\ | .
119652 — &’ ‘; 153341 '#" 7356 7 ,vﬁ:’h“wﬁi}"""—:—ﬁ-ﬁf}'
< |l ® 5~ @ NI RS
153335 e Y Y o —— vl IR g
N ® Tt . 515 M
f{, 158189 L ~ - Ut
/ Ref. 1&134? s
Raf. 119852 I|II 110743 117852 A {
Ref. 119452 TRef. 161347

(@ Lhed for improved marging

FIGURE 20, FROMT PLATE MECHAMISM (Continued)

Poge 22



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

150755 -'.\
- 2191

170079
L] !

Early Design

150754

-
119648 \ T
““\."il

& \ a__
\  isoze § 1M
\ 150215 Ref. 192564 -~

119648 ‘

~—
o852 —— s s

Ref. 1925467

150598

FIGURE 21, FROMNT PLATE MECHAMNISM (Continued)

Poge 23



SECTION 574-220-800TC

i
.. LS v
150197 Ref. 170054 A oy
""'--.:_‘ il \“_1-; 5 e
BO3I0 e
150712 =
154623

f.f"'jrlﬁasm {5}
& 3,@
gPpro

I
/;Rg--mﬁz
156832 () /2191

151344
1?5'.?!'1

r‘ | Iﬂ?a:i:._b’

151637 —*
154624 (F) @f

Q N\
@I58341 (5 —P QJ % =
)\\? /@QQ 150251

@158340 [ﬂ_ﬁ / . \~\\1, .
@ 163182 ' . L T g:;
@158334 (5) l | "?6?-5“\@&: — — 15}.5:'1
EQ / “ -
@ 158343(5) NS T
-~ -

154310

150796

e
2649 -
\ . 1262 @ e
@110743 (5) _ ! 158357(5) Ref. 150554 ® P
183181 (F) Friction Feed Units
ﬁssadz (5} (5) Sprocket Feed Uinits
@D Part of 154792 Madification Kit to provide
@52893 (%) 12 spaces per inch. [(See Fig. 1B)

Specification 38725
@12 Spaces per Inch
@ 192491 Stop Ring Assembly

FIGURE 22. CARRIAGE RETURM AND SPACING DRUM MECHAMNISM

Poge 24



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

170231 151701 170238

@'- ! /l)‘ !
_ . ;
;/”'?mz O, i a
151430 110743 ' 6‘
Kaze: ‘) S 192493 (Copper Plated) ®
]I'l . 110743 \ 150048
®Q3 /nw 152411
- 52645 170230
h‘.-EHS?
ﬁ?ﬁ;"‘ E _‘ f /
fzm/ m
151630 7p02 i _
: -@ -
: i g X
// @}C@ _]I\C""u._ﬁ B 10es2
ﬂrm ] - o1 - 152441 |
'. 150479 , '. o) |
151630 | P ; #Q@#
L 170235 S 7azm 170198
| 152427 |
| A\
E 151657 s
. 41382
| l
I S i
' 125011 ~~
! | b 110743
.: 110743 5534 152893 AT
: 119648 — . *
I 1}24:09 170234 : o —— 157241
¥ _-/ i
# )ﬂm?mzar 0

/S

L) I
Lo 1543’:9 P fi
Cry,

151714 152891

@IT0124 Oilar Assembly

FIGURE 23. SELECTOR MECHAMNISM

Poge 25



SECTION 574=-220-B00TC

311423
151722
. Ref. 164386 2191
— _ B ) I| I?’d“a {mz -\""_\_\:\\m&
S ) | 0790 o)
"'n,_ﬂ___ "“Il- X/f 164300 N
® Ref, 2191 iﬁq!"g’ﬁh@ﬁ;@j _ 174449 e I
: 150563 4 I| -
-r,_liﬁ'l‘ e . =l II..' i ::.‘ -:‘T._-.y_},, 2481
) r9- P L - .
: e ey Y
S I ¢
" |

| | |
| [ 151830 .'I 151442

- T g
i) "\‘ .@
/ e ,u'l | Ref. 151858 - : \@
399 g 311412 DE2548 ' \m 325"3};@- A 2191
80334 i
\@ \ \m 174446 174452 / / T
Da0ax VNN e ooz
- % 084892

N \ ©a2se7 29 1s3sae

ﬂ Y, De0a3s
@ \ @ 174444

N _ P Ko
;fjﬂia"!’ \ \ \@'1?:44?“2

(32548

Tef, 170223 Ref. 2191
/' Ref. 151657
®)- ’y
0 oy
134740 Ref. 132441
def, 74283
" zef. 152441
T e et 119652
T
oy Cel. 152427
i Ref, 170198
153267 <
\ __F,.Ii"-l-t-il
e 7855
T~ L2191
i E —— - -
Ref. 152438 Ref, ;;.cn ] \g_"{::@
~5gf, 110743 174447 ;
et 2481 ¢
2ef. 119448 - i "*‘t\ 3598
T, TRef. 151152

164743

@D174442 Contact Assermbly

FIGURE 24, SELECTOR MAGHMET TIMING CONTACT MECHAMISM

Paoge 24



155 5, SECTIOMN 574-220-800TC

el
Ref, 311423 % ¥~ _
Y .'; |II\:‘l h
i Y
" - I"‘
. -ﬁ?..,:'_.'__h
-\...\: ;|
i ‘-
e 1230053 -
1Fee wie witn two button

M-b\,l'ltl Cail Assemilic ,'I

L EARLY DESIGM

|
IEiEdIa.ﬂ
i I
ﬁ |
150180 ‘
{Lhed with ane butten
L’_ Maognet Coil Assembly) I
p—

154384

125015
151431

G 1-.|:,3| h
?m
Dinsgra~ 152425
ﬁ!-—w
\ — 151803
®|‘}J?bl
— 152423
%——— 150184
- 110743
i—-- 151684
FIGURE 25.

'/423?? EARLY DESIGH
|:,|3:r|5] 192318 '___:|5JH|"P 1 Ref. 152420
\ I
_‘_1?4‘??
Ref, 1
70000 F— 192013 153184
L-HLHH1 151531 - 140187
174987 ',a' ' 110743 1510
@ 2191 mma; J
121243
4121244
121248
171249
152420
599
_r"-\-
110743

195240 157237

|5naau— [320408

/ 'Fna.m

‘“EIJE

T271M (500 MA)

Mﬂmﬁ

T Weg,

':,zlw
160182 76081 i S NI

f.f.f;m

@195534 Modification Kit to provide
Cruick Release Armature (Specification 501655)

SELECTOR MAGHMET MECHAMISM

Page 27



SECTION 574-220-800TC

2 S !
151630 | e S ‘ @ 1924
'lI L ~"_:-.‘.L e : B sse
N L e |
?_‘F'ﬂe"_ "L‘*J-".'u?'x X |
rr .I |
Ao : - »
'Illr | E'{:'ti]"
Ref. 192635 | \
I8
| 129505
i
! IJ;:-}IF]—EH&sm
|
1
I 153631
|
|
|
|
I
192647 I
- i |
1174 —4F |5.04:32 s } I -
827 25— 13 f;} \]5IEBI;I . |
|
151631 ~, _-Ref. 193858
"N”‘H——mm 1-?231?
21?1 % Y
156740~ %l}i}

Poge 28

e m e e e e = o= =

FIGURE 24.

1924%5 FORM-QUT SOLENOID

2

. @1 9249

~|

g

@ Mot Part of 192495

ASSEMBELY -



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

192584 (14)
I 52437 {*3) 192585 (F5)
EARLY DESIGHN 192583 {“2] 192583 tc;/ 192586 (*8)

192581 (1) /
__ \ |

170115 (¥7)
I';-sLJSﬁ (Copper plared)
for 4 & *5 tronsfar levers vef. 152400 ¢
e S
— 151152 |
1 f
a?;—Htl'm:i 5-0531 :;J IJ
h, g ’
Ijrﬁé&i'—‘@" . :Q:Qﬁ 57- * .'r:n
. LI
i} — 150563 | Yo
e —155587 I H
L - i ¥
- —1 ‘.I ll.
_ r Q 51668 170118 : R
E,,Hlmm. -®—110435) 152485 15
%i\ --15&4-52 |l i
1 50990 i =
1 151152 : F\}zm
T . P / i *}.:'“ 151558
: — i | |5z45:r
M, J ‘\
) H—92882- il - 151857
R vaa—ef-ﬁ/ﬂ 2171 s E‘l 191 :5
X =— 170107 17 g el 30038
| ) LT
_ 155589 ~_ . 4= /
| G o
. . 151657 — 328" :
'\EFI%!‘J .-f'-ﬂ--":1
3 2 7002 4 @ 1:' II b
L e ey o Ly
151457 i Ist2z2 A0
. . rsoasu _H"“‘-'r*:.r . =
\ : !?D]?? 324031 .-"'3,"'_','
\ I 219
N
e

151629—FY . 5 T

155756
119652 ﬁj R 8330
®a
lr“!} I o= 121244
i s \ Ho—1 1) 9649
15177 124286 6)_53‘*!?0023
umz?—tzgé ; *I"ﬂ\ Y
- 93729 W, .

gw“lum? } ‘.@ . 5

170026 — 53758 fe wTL R LY,
¥ Ref, mma—f"’\ F o N
151442 170025 S N I
s = a —— 2034 ‘I- A :': ;"" _. I.
- — 3540 Lant o o
— L AW
151152 V.a ¥ i
g PR "'&1“-.---"'. 1\ |"1
® "
__'i ‘I|
- :.-“-:;”

FIGURE 27.

CODEBAR POSITIONING MECHAMISM

Poge 29



SECTIOM 574-220-B00TC

Ref, 170023
\

Ref. 152454
\ /
\ /
\ Ref. 2191/
AN TN Y \ /
P abl 1:.-'_ .‘,,..-l"{ '.:.._'\ RBF. IS?-‘-S;‘ l'-III _...-'l‘l--, h
@I I::. M,BJ-‘ \ } - 1". :
i L = x—ﬁ,ﬂvf‘ !
tern, gt :
BT\ | Ref. 150482
“..::‘ -15-\."" |I i [l
Ref, 151658 ;[ Ref 110435
Ref. 151630 | |
Ref. 170117 R 219 L g
\ . S
f';',- . Ref. 170112~ e
S5 e — 31424
Ref. 150481 it A
l"'- ‘ri%}- - L ) 'ﬁ-@ —
\ wre &3 i [T .
_“_ﬂ.:.y-i Pr s Ref. 3598~ ® Y 7002 151831
. ii'cf-“ﬁ@j' 7 b Ref, 2191 31425 L /
G F ' 150507
Ref, 1509787 /=i § =
: Ref, 2191 3 . )
_ A -
Ref, 2191. =
Raf. 151&5?—_5%_ = I". '
.____.-“'{ J.-( W

/ snas 7
Ref. 2191 / y Ref, 2191

/o Ref, 151657

Ref, 7002
3508 2190 Y AR
[~ 311418 ] v
e, . : / i M
ﬂ-\_‘.\ | L==
| i, |
| s | — 311424
' .. | 1413
: .h"x |
i " T ]
| - f'; ) = i
Ref. 170119, 3 Ref. 170120 M
| bt A 347
e T B/
- HE" £e)
T " "{'.'l'-.
R AR )
e AR Y
e, L kel 219)
L
Ref. 150471 [ P
[
. P
Ref. 152583 /
Ref, 3447 |
1
Ref. 35%8

FIGURE 2B. INTERMEDIATE STORAGE FEATURE FOR CODERAR POSITIONING
MECHAMNISM

Pagae 30



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

119447

15575 1 ——

”%‘J 192337 -
@192343 @3290m

@ 05080 Low-Paper Alorm Asembly
(3 330858 Low-Paper Alarm Assembly
(For 9 1/2" Individual Form Insartion)

7 191 (5/16° Long)
; /8" Long)
Q:B/'"“.k# __— Raf. 304769 or 320051

LT f. Paper Gulds
':'f_}"‘m LI:"""'\::*l'.,}‘%lI /
% g
Ly

119447
155750

192342 i

192345

151810 K}‘ :
AN
19849 ——«ﬁ*ﬂgi% N

=

at

192343 Low=Fapar

233
S

J04775 LOW=PAPER AMD PAPER-OUT ALARM ASSEMBLY

304771 Paper-Out

323040 Cable w/Terminal
323?-’5 192345 323077

S
f /&ﬂ'

323053 PAPER-QOUT ALARM ASSEMBLY

219 192339
151658
Eﬂ?' F
7002 |
~. 197341
My
58184 A
' g 302501

110743
Early Design=-Paper Alarm Mounting Ports

FIGURE 2%. LOW-PAFER AND PAPER-OUT ALARMS -

Page 31



SECTIOM 574-T20-B00TC

156450 (F) Used w ane 124999
1546971 (F) Used w./twa 124799
93117 {F)
i F=——23624 (F)
124999 (F) J‘ 119467 (F) [_—153n2
-
P F002(5) 1.1:3304
@2r%1 H““H—- 'f‘ / 7001 th -
53538 Fl—gg= i L
@151344 | Ay .
-1 |
i - '}C} I
192628 (F) — = |
192627 1) —1{\ | : ’# r
[t :
=== | 13681 [F) '
119652 IF)— 3~ EZ'F:' : '
_ 3151 442 fﬂ[ :
¢ " ®7001 (F) |
B2841 [F]—-"\ |
I =
RN
I R
_— i Y 2191 (F)
15 1
192482 PAPER-OUT ALARM ASSEMBLY o ES? : N A}m (F}
R L _pm
2191 {5',. e -*:‘ =B
mi?alm 151658 (5] {j\ J; :"“: |
- L 153304 (5) AN
™y L] HI"
== 5l
|

a—

-
O®IIs 2
— - v
T /’7*?""'% ¢
- e — ,

- £ II .
. = \
= Ref. 193858
d_,.-ﬁ_.-::; H"“"l??ﬂﬂ.’j L
Y
145321
.;:; - '55?5'}\\ rss:s:; (F) Friction Feed Uinits
054677 (5) (5) Sprocket Faed Unit
.::-ﬂ qua{pj @ 312552 Ceble w/Terminal
& 197085 Cable w/Terminal
¢ Part of 192
173N 5/ @ Mot Part o dﬂi

FIGURE 30. PAPER ALARMS AND FORM=0OUT MECHANISMS

Poge 32



155 5, SECTION 574-220-B00TC

—_
— 17PT —
|5¢33:1-J Ref. 193858
—
152525
1518637
110743 ;
15073 ||?¢.:-«'
L6 I
R 150310

-fL,.'{
' 132 dds
|
1

5 | "o 01,
n/ﬁ?ddl m? i ’ ’@ \

90340 o --" : e \ ' %

.- RETS e 0} % N0743 11 15257 1\‘,}\}3} v

161348 s .
119552 . @EWM‘LII%S.I 219} : _._a.r (RN} .

h ] |
éﬂ_ 7154313 150343 : 150335 ! i % 0
5] N . i 1S s
. '] u | &‘_d‘ .y
e LT g
152834 t 151459
Wy Hnn @ J
i i I
& is7ams I
y 119849 | { -
- | E]- i
I
I -
! 15|¢5?—E’.1@
| -
' >

L]

152479 F 191 7002
151493

e
/
1&?593- f -
i i

5

| §

| i
5 %
s

I
|52523-& s

15797%-

P ‘__.:_’.z:__.“'-v'—"j:m \ 22015
e ey

® 152582 151658 190436 8449

FIGURE 31. LEFT RIBBOMN FEED MECHAMISM

Poge 33



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Poge 34

FIGURE 32,

Flgal

s T
.I'

.ll:l3||

g

A194651

o,
119652 |

o 2|?1 T?
152448 B | "
,5134¢ | 150334 &
‘@& I 5u¢32' | N2s34
(::}’ | -
7 |5ﬂ344 | |
150821 l |
i |
161346
L=
F 115447 i
I =
B2483.. 152624
152874~

152821

157824

RIGHT RIBBOMN FEED MECHAMNISM

-ﬁ. 3-154333

1174645

152628

19651 y@ 152629

15?EI‘?
152529

473861

- 'Eﬂ_ 152526
gh—11953

-ﬁi 152524

o

-152523

119450



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

EARLY DESIGMN

(interchangeable as group only)

153600

7 .
fou”

21%1

76299 (Od Style)
7815 (New Style)

FIGURE 33. 173240 PRINTING CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 35



SECTION 574-220-8007C

ks 133375
. _-Ref. 170056 N

84758
N\
Rnar mg Ty

EARLY DESIGHN

- T
b Ref. 2191

e T
v [

1923z%
154898

L ar .- 3 : ¥ . | b P ]
. f ' ﬂ - 3 158347 151346 ~.4
' S 5 2191 Y
/" A | Ref. 2649 - ~s 151346
7” 4 / / Ref. 151723 I i N _—
141830 s 192347 eh 1525637 ‘\H PALITS ﬁfﬁ,ﬁm
197088 - Z \ i .
- I, . B
__d_—fﬂﬁf;i:_____,_r"_‘-'”" % L P
e P IT 2191 - e Y
= — -5
e e 1034 ' Ref. 162729
— | B \ d}
- - \ 192332 72254
192492 31345 & —
™ N -L' 4703 IM E}

39— o - - F -
Ddib.r.l"—!‘._._h@

;"" ':_j -
Ref, 153367 -, A
: j -
T ) \ 151632
155753 119632 ) s N\ 2191
N, ® 41475
153361

SR
ﬁ;? @i@ 153360 pon

05834 X f‘
¥
vy 192393
kil

144478

114931

41732 11
|'| / | 124274
. 142881 -
. : I
-. | ) // -@%
&) l‘-._\_ll -
~ | - ~,
T H"HEH S T—25n12
23118

(@ 192452 Cable w/Terminals
@ 197088 Coble w/Terminals

Early Design

FIGURE 34. HORIZOMNTAL TABULATING MECHAMISM

Poge 34

o



15'I|52———E
110743 r-"'"'T

EARLY DESIGH

-

323593
192515

192513 ——
3235‘?1
1?1516-———

a f_‘, @192545

: . ' Py
- ~ A RS

-~ 150923

(3 2549 192549 ~ 119651
= @DE3714
‘E:I W | || @ 323595 G"‘@ N2 ®1 II}M&I :;!Jama
2191 ' @ 82548
/ BI913 /
© 156740 : ®82548 @@@
r ’13_31;2;43 \ &@g @9254? e
: @13‘“{“ 1‘?\@ @'g @EI?Z&
i a— @Jazm
-7 - @ mﬂl??ﬁ
FIGURE 35. CODEBAR MECHAMNISM

110434 - ‘3.;.-‘"

110743

155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

31634 (. 844" Long)
(D 198506 {1.218" Long)
ﬁ,ﬂa-" 151630
| 1L

| 153500

T!oﬂi?'l

@ 173902 151618
130333 zws]

151I52

-
-

Fela -

]
@f”%‘“ T 192545
: 192548

DIPB4PE  peeo __a
112524 —0
323599

.-if T
. @yee3a
“@110743

(I Peculior to units having suppression code bar
shift solensid mechanism {SH Fig. 39}

@ Mor used with print suppression
or 12 spoce per inch wailks

(@ For use with ASCII &7 Code

@ 323592 Codebar contoct guembly for
friction feed, Tweo color printing.

Poge 37



SECTION 574-230-800TC

Part Mo, | "a" Dim.[ Span

"
7 150543 153318 | 6.077" | 2B Slats
I | if 153638 | 1.062% | 5 Slars

154668 [ 3.237" | 15 Slots

Cé!;;'g:1 bl 154667 | 2.796" | 13 Slots
; 154668 | 1.921" | FGlon

1 5-‘6\6‘? 5. 640" _?lfl ﬁluh__
155071 | 1,484 | 7 Slets |
155072 | 3.890" 18 Slats
155073 [ 4,984 | 23 Slots

153322

ﬂ}‘;‘.‘%“ii 152452

i T 155074 | 7.390" | 34 Slars |

: ot A bl S 155075 | 7.828" | 34 Slots |

r > ) e '.,a"-.;;.-h S 155076 | 2.139"_| 10 Slats |

9as7 —f | a 155077 | 5.400° | 25 Slons |
|
|
151702 L)

/
157275 — c;ﬁ 3 153299 (F)
154592 «L-";::)--A---’ 192313 (5}

152889

~. _

154691 e

1 PA642 S’ #\3 - 15254?/ ,III 2'I|?1 // 1514657
! 2 -:-- ol

1572 4‘:—%@ — §

151692 —§

B— 3606 .'H 1;65?4
- . 'ﬁ‘%

151739
153581 {F)
192314 (5)

2191 5e..- ch.m 160573 a_..1 lel?: T,ms 15130 -
1AOSTT e o " _,--*"
151721 — 'ﬁ~-~15333a 1'?2304 ff” 1es53 )Lk u‘.i,}l‘}—. —
- o H T e 110743
B3I —= u P 7;
196216 i ,F - 4
15lﬁ3?\ i Ef_jf'ff_ 155099 151637

-

U g —®

nov4s i »—M&_f
H"H Y -
S04y nioss3 e’
159294 ey b.,-’a';{ﬂ T

g i
q"@\é;—"‘“ 153291 '.l %\ /
O A N
FaE ? | ™, 151222 151629
153301 | 110743 5,

1 55‘._.'9,;. 'ISI 537
Stripper 5lide

Corresponding Stripper Shoes And Blodes See Chart
Stripper | Bail A B
Blade Blade |Dimension|Dimensicn
153303 | 153302 | 456 LAIE
153060 | 155061 | 438 L9
180572 | 140573 B75 L4438
140576 | 180577 LG58 L2189
192307 | 192304 | LB75 | .21%

D Two required to span Guide

FIGURE 36. BASIC STUNT BOX COMPOMEMTS

Page 38



- == 151489
B— 110743

oy 5

IS5 5, SECTIOM 574-220-8007TC

-
P 172597 e |- 172599
ST X
m_mm:
SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT AR SWITCH | COMTACT COMTACT ARM
*“;g"“ w&i Y ;Qilflc:: . nssmuv "'J;E 1 POSITION
3 B . . 2 ] 4
i - 7 157887 | 1578a7
g 72 TETHEY | 172543 fi ] ﬁ%
L ;‘,"?'; m‘w% TR —g
‘ = 7999 | [ 7887 137899
! hrk? )
12507 | 172504 R
|| FELT Wk L
1 [ IETRET —
g e e i
3 [ERTS
ﬁ 14 1 | 157887 7 | VSTRET | s7aes || s7iwe | |57mw
H ] b ] 172
- WL L aiiiam i mq%
7235 T5rew I o - i - W
L1 - 15787 T578ET | | T T ]
2 | 57880 | TR | 5
Y I }%ELH [ (VSTEET | | 57RA7 | N
17252 7 ﬂuL__”_-r;ﬁ__uH 7 | is7ee7 | I [
— 1 RE— [ & [ I ) %
m ? T7ET | ol LT
— S | 157687 | 157687
7 *
17254 :
¢ 5787 ‘%
’ 77 | 1"2.11[!__112EL3
[ 172541 57899 | | K n 7 - -
[ | ; 57899 7 [ 1 7087 | |a7eir
S o |
e ; TE L7E07 WL
= 7 725" 1
[ ] T25% l@"‘
72550 137878
- iz |W'EE%T—‘
[ 75
= 1 — R iy
157879 | L7 | |
s R B
] S s
- FET WEi
, [ 1 ¥ STB% ﬂ_m
@N72591 Contact Arm Spring included in slot
. FIGURE 37. SWITCH ASSEMBLIES AND COMPOMENTS

Page 3%



SECTION 574-220-800TC

72522
f,.r"'"
E ‘% 152641
F%;% mm ézé}/m 157200~ ‘F%

Ij?ﬁﬂ 153578 I5MD-I
—1 5208%

f‘ =
154403
— 1744873 =——— IIIr
155713
See Chart See Chait ——
-

174487 — " Port Ma, [Dim, "A"] Span

I}?I?I

155738 ———
135738 [1=11 16" (8 Slon
176248 [1-1.32% [5Slon
176247 (13714 4 Slams

g
=il 152642 ! E
I
157207 145301 1 52660 162059 | 57204 163943
173141
- % 15235?
I|’ / @“* 110743
152659 194414 142484 1934655 | 54644 3599
164311 '|
|
115649
i /
152209 163271 ﬁg 163944 157205
157203

FIGURE 38, FUNCTION LEVERS AMND PAWLS

Page 40

S



155 5, SECTIOMN 574=220-800TC

@ |2¢?5¢—-—@ & —Dis1880
DIZ:BI}D— % o E,:-"*'
319937 L
’ @,}_,}5?.:
@ 198457 - @;?;:9' ] .
@9';” 19R4%2
@ 51830 ) r
hY
\ o
Ejgm\\@:)
o @ vl
D51, mm\ \
l:D?I‘?-"I m_—:":z ", AD!
BOBA LN 3
\, ' Ry
A @G’} S f@ma?a
f';}*“:—:;? @ ﬁ D 110743
= i -
m -~ ;’( @-\::g? : L] 'ﬁf
sz T Doy | 198303 D 8281
@©193496' (388 ohm) | > ?/
I‘P‘J'Hlﬁl (453 gihm) T - ®
. - = 198455
- -~

L

-

®|ﬁﬁ3]'_

O]

312393

®
10583

® 1588 14

-

E" 77039 (%
o
o

® 121782
014807 —

@

@ 119743
@1 50089

FIGURE 3¥7.

%r"
2

@193&54 =
-

—gl 52675

. —-@1'?345.5
=
@—ma 19934

32 Longl

41732

110743
,Ellf.i]ﬂrE?
@ 198300 Modificotion Kit
To prowide print and ‘ar Friction

uppression
Specification 502985

SUPPRESSION SOLENOID MECHAMNISM

Page 41



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part number appears

in this areaq,

FUNCTION 8AR

-

Function Bor Function Bar EUTi‘g‘i"}eal:fu Function Bar
1 - L= ¥ [ ] . 5
Functien Bar Description of Function Characrer Function Character |Mnemanie Characher Functigen Chﬁ":fr:r Private Line Usage
Mumber P ASCH 43 Code ASCH 67 Code ASCT] 67 Code Function Charac ters
152704 Universal -Mo Tines
|53"w Uncoded =Twa Fu“- Rows of T'm-es -
192455 Carriage Return CR R RETLIRM CR (Return)
192450 0} | Receiver OHF Device Control | DE 4 (Stop)” g 4 sy [{[]
192461 (i | End of Mewnoge End of Text | ECM ETX ETX EQOM or ETX
192452 Receiver On Device Contral | DC 2 {TAPE) DC 2 TAPE oC 2 TAFE)
192463 Bell BELL BEL BELL BELL
152454 Horizontal Tebulation H-TAB HT TAB H-TAR or HT
| 192445 Who Are You Enguiry | WHU ENG L WRU Ll ar EMO
152466 End of Transmission ECT ECT | Ear __ | EGT
152447 Transmitter CHE Device Conrel [DC 3 (X-0OFF) Dci X-OFF DC 3 [K-OFF)
192448 Are ¥ou Acknowledge | U ACK ACE ALK or RU
192447 Trammitter On Degvice Contral | DC 1 (X-0ON} [l ® -0k DC | (%-0OM]
192470 Acknowledge ACK ACE
19247100 | Line Feed ILF LF LIME FEED LF fLine Feed,
192472 Yertical Tobulation W=TAR W1 W1 W-TAR or T
152473 Form Feed FF FF FF FF
152474 Escape (Far Data Processing) ESC ESC
192475 Horizantal & Yertical Tobulgrien HA&Y TAB HTAVT HTEWT HEVTAR or HTA
192476 (0| Blank BLAME / ldle UL (Blank) MULL {Rlank) MULL (Blank)
192477 Cartioge Return-Form Feed | CR=FF CR-FF CR-FF CR-FF
192478 For Dota Processing Function i TRE kAR, TERE MLA TREMA TRE MA
192479 For Daota Processing Function [ CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLE X CIRCUMFLEX |
192480 For Dara Processing Function | GRAVE ACCENT | GRAVE ACCEMT | GRAVE ACCEMT | GRAVE ACCEMT
I :
178453 Device Contral Data Link Escepe | DCo DLE DLE | DCoor DLE |
178454 End of Address Stort of Text | EQA 5TX STX | EOA ar 51X
1784E5 Any Symbal [ GRAPHIC GRAPHIC GRAPHIC [ GRAPHIC
196447 @ | Blank MULL NULL MULL [ MULL (#lank)
| 19B448 Spoce SPACE SPACE SPACE SPALCE
198459 Srart of Messoge Start of Heoding | SOM SOH SOH | S0 or 50H
1PB470 Escope (For Data Processing) ESC ESC L ESC
198471 @ |End of Text ETH ETH [ ETX
178472 @ |Line Feed or Vertical Tabulation ] LF or WT LF ar VT LF ar VT
198473 @ | Reciever OFF Device Contral DC4 L DC4 | D4
195224 Line Fesed [ LF
199223 Carrioge Refurn CR
1
01781 | Alrernate -Mode T T ALT-MODE ]
01782 Arswer Bock - G -
NI763 Time Stamp TIME
[ 301764 Upoer Cose - Tima Slamp UCTIME
| 306704 | Fox Data Procewing Funchion CIAL
J06703 For Data Processing Function SPECIAL
04706 For Daia Processing Fynction ! SPECIAL
313332 Saift Our 50 Fe] 50 50
315333 S=iit In 5l ) 5l 5l 51
117218 For Dora Processing Funetion i SPECIAL

Page 42

FIGURE

40,

L Senses suppression bor in spoce
Seres in either mark or space condition
{ ) Indicotes pouible implementation

FUNCTIOMN BARS



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

—
125011
~ 110743 i
’ 110434 xi_—'j‘g
S
Typepallet Mate:
See Charts below and 1\'«{) The 151738 identification serew
on the fallowing page GP"‘*‘ 125011 has @ twao letrer wifix stamped on i1y
for pallet part numbers, 110743 head to identify the type box arrangement.
151738 (See Mate) [Exomple TO=179814 Type box arrongement)
MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Lhed in All Arrangements
PALLET NUMBLFR [PALLET] MNUMBER [PALLET | NUMBER [PALLET| MUMBER [PALLET| MUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER
- A [ 157800 G 157506 | M 157812 3 157818 | ¥ 157624 5 157630 |/ 157443
8 157801 i 157607 | N | 157613 T 1578619 | 2 157625 4 157431
c 157402 I 157408 Q| 157604 1] 157620 I 157426 7 157432
D 157603 ] 157609 P 157415 W 57621 | 2 157427 B 157433
i 157804 K 157810 | @ 157616 | w 157622 | 2 157428 ¥ 157434
F 157405 L 157411 R 157817 K| 157623 | 4 [ 157429 . 157434
MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Arrongement Varioblies
“ a0 ol | R STl R 8 ot b
el HER T Al
RSN SEEHERS R St BEEREE
~ 135871 i v | 157885 x| T | 305551 B i
® | 15587 " + | isress |x(x|x] [x[ [x ¥ 12| 305552 | Tx |
@ | 1smeas  fufnixxx]x]x ¥ 157471 wwl xfwlwluln]x{xx]ra] 308553 BEE
157638 | %|x|% xfxlxlxixxlx] = | 1szere Debefal [x]xOx(xix]x[xx] 14| 05554 | | | [x |
L osmea [wdw x| [xlx]x x|x|%| 5| 1577n Pdxt D] D] 5] aossss L] [x | H
vl oaszeas  Ixxx] | oixxf [ Ixfxix]@ | 157736 Dxix; (x| [x[x] x|x|x|x[1s| 30s556 X
v asrezs Iwxdx! | [xIx %% @ | 157788 E sm| 305558 ¥
3 | 157640 I MpE] L [effE R xx] x| 187700 MIK|K] [R(xIX]K|H|%|]xjOM] 305559 X
| 1amear  Ixlwlx] [xlx|uixx|xlxjx] < | s7re [xix|x] [x[x «{x[x]x[x|x]oN] 305560 E
~ | 1szeaz [xfx(x| Tx[x]wfu[x]xlxix] _ | 157804 x| | Ix IxIx] (xfx[sF] 30sser X .
A vareas Ix[n]xd [wxafxe]xixix] 0] emier [mix(x! Ix] [xix[x[xx] [s1 ] acsse2 ¥ |
? 157544 kx| %X  (x [n ] Jw]x ] 163198 fx x x| [X WX | K [% Cr| 305563 X | |
b | iszeas [ xDe] DDl x[x]adx] > T ireoar | X oc| 305564 % [
1s7ad6  |wx|xbx] Dolix e xlx] s | 17e0es [x o x([x wix|xix] | [Rx] 305585 X
. V| oasmear  [xpefl ] [l e e xpelx] 5 | 179090 . X[ XP| 305584 X
s | 1s7ees  [efex] | Ixelxflaixix] 1] rsszo0 | | Tw]x] | xlx]1x] 30sse7 ®
& | 1s7eay  [xlw|x] [ [kl (xi] A ] 195200 [ ] w[x] x| | = | 308548 X
q | 157838 R wix| v | 195202 LIl LT — | aosses X
« [ israse [t Il sl xf =] ves203 [ [ [ 11T x| [ 1 1 T 1] 3orass [x]x
157660 (X [xIx] [ Do e i | memir | x| DL o] aorase x|x
| ismaez [Ty oo fefx box] e ] 1ses2 HE HER ., | 307257 %X
; o | 15763 [xlx[x! x| Ix k] [ Ju] 198924 BECEERERI X
= - | i57sed P Ix] | | Jem] 199773 % HER O] 155446 bt B
e [ 1KLL 1]
P FIGURE 41. TY¥PE PALLET BOX AND TYPE PALLET CHART

Poge 43



SECTION 574-220-800TC

FIGURE 42. TYPE PALLET CHARTS

GOTHIE 1 2-TO-IMCH® LOMG GOTHIC 5TYL LARGE GOIHIC PALLETS GOTHIC STYLE COMBIMATION STYLE
7 'E L FALLET | 31000%-Te= | 37170508 : 1.
Z|: = A | s [FYir i e “la
. [ 157730 FFI] : 1
g g 3 517 371881 2 E
E b ] FEEF] E &
PALLET | MUBBER | — PALLET NW':‘ ; T ;z”ﬁ T e PALLET [NUMBER FALLET [MUMBER | =
A X | X ] ITT4ET X
e e e e e et e WG R
5350 Thle ; i S5 WA 1 i € 159754 [x[®
FE 3 X F 17 1884 7 [¥] 15755 [x[x
r Ik £l 3 FERL] 157737 : ¥ E 159756 (K| K
t XX TR T T FFITLE 5 X F 159757 | X% | %
H X][x H x ] 157741 i3rral H 59 | & G 159738 [x[x
r A 3 X H 57747 13774 | i 59780 | X H 159759 |® x| |
] TTTREI] X [+] HELT) L J R ] 1] XX
3 443 | XK K X L] HEZT] Jilels 3 ?‘:7” X 1 [ 159781 XX
55440 A x [=] TTAS 1700 L mﬁ x
W J A 2] ¥ ™ 157748 Tabe 1] X K 159762 | %
Crrom e E T oW Ta TR L [ 159763 [X|x
[=] 5448 | XN [o] X T 15774 BT [s] ¥ M 159744 | XX
P 55447 | X [x P X ] (FYal ] FHIL F i ] 159788 XX »
e R -H S| e o re e
T LagEh | X | x | 3 x n 157752 [FLEFY] ! @ : :: 1::;ﬁ :‘-E_'__'
55451 | X | X X ¥ 157053 7 18T ¥ i Toerae TR x|
1&& X% u X b 4 T 157754 X S07E0 .
v 554 X|x v X T 157755 157755 W X E 159770 | % X
W "4% A E 1277 [CHEETY W SG7i4 | X 1 159771 |X X
x d AE K ] ] 157757 157757 X 59778 X U [ 159772 (XK
¥ 55458 | % |x ¥ : A ] 137 7k 7758 ¥ W77e | % Vo[ 159773 | x| X%
z 55457 [ % [x F4 : : T 15775 57757 z STT7 W | 159774 | % X
55458 | N [ % & 15774 57780 x 159778 | % x| |
CE480 | X [x 3 x| ¥ [ [EiY F [
25450 1 X 1% : 35544 | X [ FHY 157767 k 3 k4 1vr7e 1X N}
4 TR 4 53647 [ T T57763 157781 i S9781 | X I 1139777 (X X
: ta62 [X[x [ 55648 | x To7Tas 157783 5 H 11159778 1K 1N
4 | )554a) [X X "“? 3 x 157 7t 15778 & X ] 159779 [ % | %
7 155484 | X (X xb 137707 7 i THE ] 1457 % [N
[] S5465 (% x L ﬂ X g T3 748 37780 [] S97RS | X 4 199458 | X [X
L] SSAAL | N | X ¥ X : 157 74F e | ] S5TRs | X 3 Tvase (xl®] |
[ 573 X |x i 55477 1X ] FERED] 157770 . 57838 | X s R
: 47637 | % |x - W ER : 15771 (i 57 X -
N 57438 | X | X " F | ri Tarrrd 157773 - 57 X ! gl lxix
= GdARS | X ’ 55451 [ X ] =777y 1577773 I I THRE [] 159482 (X IX| |
- 57447 |0 [N i %70 ] T 137773 - 57 ¥ L 190461 |x x| |
Fd S7had | X | X I | X 1] 157774 i jﬁ X . 157636 (X |X
1] 57645 | %X = 53655 | % 5 157778 7 il | % . 157437 [m[®
{ 57646 [ X | N £ T EE 3 15777 (FiEid ] §7645 [ v 157637 | K | X
3 A i % X x 15778 157778 { 5T6ab | X c 157442 | % X
i m AE ] X 0 15777% O L EL R | 157643 [ % 'K
A . { L = ) L = $iera | % g T
v 999E9 | K T 4 TT0857 EFITT] 2 638 [ X 1= ::;::; Tx
- ] Jth X X o s |
AR L1574 [X P LI LTy Y % T T stese [x1x
* 55479 | X | u [ J7a5% | X T 100 ] < K i 15744l [ X | X
:; “ﬁ : ‘:n 57 il : '_'3 1 Towel % mﬂ ;- & 157645 (X1 X
= ez [% v % s e | 5 % 2 [+ Tszese IXIX
L 3197 % = 1 1sam X ¥ Tas FFITEA 0 E 137082 (X 12
T [is3ise [x +_[1wa019 [x e & e Tx — [ 157664 |X x| |
EN N < = 767 [X . TTohee T ""& 79051 X b [ 157eeh |X X
* i AL = 94885 | X 3 157820 T1891 I 000 | X L ISP 1% X
- 55871 | X .._'L‘ " : 5 TRV 1 . T K] e | 160777 _|® &
i 57647 | XX 1 T e ] sy [ L EE
; e Xkl 2 %—ﬁ 3 T 33t 011970 |X - [ies0es [x X
: Sed0 XX j 157726 [ % 174 [ 16303 ® 195046 X X
— S AL .;,I - '533;; - 195067 | % X
BEdT A L — s .w 195049 |% K
T | 55470 | | ®_ | I9s070 % X
[ T E5ar3 [ Tl s 19507 [%x
| @ | 155480 il E 95072 |X X
- Xt * |195205 XX
1 195200 X § s
= T ) 1e5207 (X X
= 305589 X L 157671 x|
[+d 05590 X



FIGURE 43.

155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Raf. Cabinet Bubble

ADSETD - 304435

FT Ref. 193858

Ref. 1546740
_-1"--‘-‘;
1 Ref. 2191

Modificotion Eit Paper Handling Parts
Guide it Number | Platen | Farm Guide
04772 06656 176237 | 304470
J04773 [ 306667 176236 | 306471
304774 306688 176235 308477
304775 J064EY 176234 304472
304772 3064670 176233 306673
04773 308471 176732 0es7d |
IETTZ )| 308ATT 176231 06475
304774 || 306673 174230 06474
04773 306674 176227 306477
04775 308475 174228 306473
304774 306676 176227 | 306679
Jpar72 | 30se97 176226 06630
304773 306698 174225 306431
04772 || 306659 176724 306632
304773 304700 176223 306433
04772 || 304700 174222 06684
304773 || 304702 176221 6685

: (M5es Figure & Mate @

Inches from Typed Line

SPROCKET FEED PAPER HANDLIMG MODIFICATIOMN KITS

MNOTE: For Paper Fingers, See Figure &.

. - Specification 57725 Covers all Paper Hondling
(@Used for Sensing Paper-Out Condition 3 Modification Kits

Page 45



SECTION 574-220-800TC

S@ri ng isee Chart)

\ Ref. 2191
194052
— Y

o

A\

K\__/{j“*‘—h Gear (see Chart}

ReF. 152927

Dvisc {see Chart)

Ref. 152189

Ref.

11552%

!
Ref. 153195

Form Langth Mod, Kir|l Gear Dise Spring

im inches Ma. Mg, Ma. No.

g, 4, 2 1547860 | 153198 | 160505 | 180527
8-1/2 154751 15319% | 160505 | 180528
¥, 4=1.2 154762 | 153200 | 150507 | 140529
F=l.2 154763 | 153201 [ 180508 | 140530
10, 5 154764 | 153202 [ 1560509 | 14050
I, 5-1.2 154785 | 153203 | 160510 | 160832
12, &, 13 154766 | 153204 | 180511 180533
13, 4-1-2 154767 | 153205 | 160512 1 80534
14, 7, 3=1/2 154768 | 153206 | 140513 | 140535
13, 7=1/2 154769 | 153207 | 140514 | 140538
14-2/3, 7-1/3, 3-273| 192706 | 161250 | 192704 | 14053

@DMNo langer availoble, vie 194052

specification 500045 covers all
Wertical tabulation medification kits

FIGURE 44. WVERTICAL TABULATION MODIFICATION KITS

Page 45



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

151152
e )
150089 ,
v /:ﬁw —— 179999
179701 119648
no7es F.."‘ —— 17977 \
] — 179458 7
15:593 @— 250 | gRTTIVA
RS 55447 e
Noesy —T = Vi ] — a3 {:E;)___Rﬁ‘ 152525 S
c.;;;ﬁ’ ] g 165027 :
Yoo e
153538 :
e ZFN 'Ir : 4264 s
. e,
n 982 - S
; |
I I
- 179487 —— | '
T 179708 : :
Ref. 151637 & 136359 | !
B0 — mu\ o et 11074 @. 115649 |
152893 —@ e. _Ref. 150334 v/ .
I Fy— . - X
: - Lo . L@ .
Ref. 125015 rl T - ?, :
| | - I i
121245 | Ref. 2191 | 179678 ' ! :r 8330 g |
\ | | _—Ref. 151458 Lo | " 179694~
o g 1 937
S 161348 | ! —
- - -"’I Il’iﬁﬂ\\ / i | [ 1 56558 ez :
B = |
__-0T= ﬂ@' i
kY 151631
2191 o704
| Ref, 152647 \
[ \
Ref, 219) \ ~
* \ P ‘\?':::ﬂ S 119649
! R l e
= P, S AR =937 ~. ?,_,q
"::E‘I"é i ny {;“ et a— 27 T~ : 124815
L} ;2 ) T
| (= A
Ref. 151530 E b 2 '
L3
e . Ref, 119852
Ref. 150932 e N
Ref, B2483 —_ Raf, 179686 i
~8 ! tea S
h ;'i\‘l', &r""’
o @ v Ref. 152523 —— N\No. 2
Ref, 152834 3.3 RS0 119449 N gk
N ;é‘.;f—swg "“"-'wr-.# Ref. 42861 Ref. 150387
» Ref. 152526 &5 f
e % 119653—— @*p
e — |
. \\\ Ref, 15281 %;\
Ref, 152828 ”';6\51"--.._____‘* T-Ref. 152524
Mote: The 179724 Modification Kit to Prwid:
119849 Twa Color ribbon printing consists
of all parts on this “gl.lr; and on
Figure 44, Specification 501505
FIGURE 45. RIGHT SIDE-RIBEOMN FEED MECHAMISM FOR TWO COLOR RIBBON PRINTING

Poge 47



SECTION 574-220-800TC

ﬁm 173715 [Part of 123455 —
f Cable not Shown) 173940
‘:ﬁ 173941 -

® f"‘ | 50089
1
) 110743

3599
-
@‘ﬂ T~ 152893
N340

3 125001
T 115049

-
b
&

e

— Ref. 'Ill:lr . /
__Bcf. 150338——L_ »o 4 150040

152393*’ %__b . é::-,_-, sou2

a7y ! rmn-_ ”'63';1'.;.. C:t}; @

G-"‘”@Ei; giny 156558 16124 | ®
- | 79475 o 11952 179692
70341

,"".I 1949

@/ Ref. 150932 ___
L ok B S
|.. |

179680

e —

119649 — . Ref.” & ,r/
- ‘-",.4 =
126815 —F e —a R‘f*ﬁi";ﬂ&? et /:4
o N2677 — = :

Ref, 2171 s
L

- - WE e

e = - L ,-\.ﬁ'\'\-. A >
L ::-,s*. 1]
yd g o : C;, 150343 e e
) VT 152600 — By ) \EReF 152834 5

Ref, 119452 | vl *Ref, 152818
f‘, ”' " ) _
J{ ! o "“‘3 Ref. 152528
L )
,ff i ,? Ref, 152523
Ref. 150384 > §
! : p _-FRef, 152527 “
{%E e i {";;HA- A

¥l
Ref. 42661~ gy ——— 119653

| 191
,:,';.r? 119651 pur, 152820
W/ T Mot Part of 179724 Moadification Kit
/ g Maote:
Ref, 152524

The 179724 Modification Kit te provide two colar ;'x_,-'
ribban printing consists of all parts on this Figure
and on Figure 45. Specification 500150%
FIGURE 46. LEFT SIDE-RIBBOMN FEED MECHANISM FOR TWO COLOR
RIBBOMN PRINTING —

Page 48



155 3, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref, 153434
Ref. 150815
Ref. 152832 I -
Pl P 153515 LA
P '!." _’

- A
P L - ¢ |

-

eI e . P« N
Ref. 152434 ~- oy o0
.--r""--_--:-:" " A i ) H 11-,,! ¥ |:\' \'\-\
\ e & A N
gy = | RS s 3 N
o Ref. 110743 . tal g '

153415 " - = 150481 359
[ J‘ﬁ.__,-ut-@f;{\uw:l
\_.-==7- \\ 3509 Ref. 151485

& Ref. 151686 /
Ref. 193858 ¢

J—

Ref. 150815 i .
Ref, 125011 NG

Ref. 110743 AT N

o Sohatd

Ref. 74701 R I B

£

y
Vel

133611

Specification 57895

FIGURE 47. 152340 MODIFICATIOM KIT TO PROVIDE MULTI-COPY
FAPER HAMDLING

Page 49



SECTION 574-220-800TC

?59:' lg7ay 51637 —
153191~ o
) 154051
y
153192 104807
: 180574 151737
L */ 5% a"'f :‘}/
119648 ﬁ." = YN 10740
1404590 -
: ] B 160464 119848
P ? e 140495
b 15045 § - b
b . — qr ‘-x_ 151737 '\ S
Ref. 193858 ! T 104807 N 1g7ag 41382
|lI : ; g
I"-. b 41382
e P 160493
~ i
: Ay ‘:ﬁ!l i :
EH ;_.__ ! 150498 i 15165%
a 4-":'1 ' h
5 i Q] 152938
d,_:. “a\r@\ﬂ ) 7002
1 S T W _ 115529
Y S ,,L:. N ] [
T st . L~
"’\i"r S ,\\ 153943 ®
T v 8™
J o ;.""} LI [ Ref. 151857 140578 .
P Y H N\ Py
WYY . % e Pl | 112526
& e L B r s
- _,-{}1._; i e e | Pos
1Y 179194 | LRI :
i I/ W !
}: § i i Y E' 4T < ek, 180510
. AT Ref, 92240 . 1 ked. 153203
] 14 - :
R
4 i
- ’ﬁ“'-—| 19645
L/L\‘{ 135718 %
1404
L el 163720 , ooe
140500 -
M
Specification 500045
R

Page 50

FIGURE 48, 154771 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VERTICAL TABULATION



"1--.-- AR

{

FIGURE 479,

110434 —
1250011 —

110743
ﬁh

Q{‘II 191

155 3, SECTION 574-220-800TC

15383%

@:""
%ﬁﬁ:‘ . 151629
|

155554 B

M153726 Modification Kit te odd
Rear Paper Guide
@D 330681 Modification Kit to add Rear

Paper Guide. Spacifications 57925
and 59135

154798 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SUPERFOLD FRICTIOMN
FEED PAPER HAMDLING

Poge 51



SECTION 574=-220-B00TC

179198
Ref, 2191 7002
o

o
"

o8?
.'-’-’-f
Ref. 3598
Ref. 150970
153237
153239

o

73035
Ref. 150447

Ref. 150645

|'I Ref. 150318
|
Ref, 150648
153231
153230
Rar, 130640 153287
153267+,
15322?"—@—'
176598
FIGURE 50.
Page 52

157511 MODIFICATION

Ref, 130458

Ref, 150458

\

153229 --@- s

Ref. 150712
!

| =

B Ref. 150911 | e ¢
! @\ ; | Ref. 151731
i e, Ref. 110743
: Ref. 193858
' I.q'ﬁ?ﬂ‘\\ e *
: 5:%“’13 Ref. 151457
[ Y o
; - l.li..'l ] i‘ by
. e Y 52\ b
L o T A
k=" ET i~ H& . . ol
ST S
Ref. 2191 153233 PO h N
I “ :\
Ref. 3598 - wed o, Y \
RO %E?‘ i
i > ".::\ ¥ 4 1
-!!_‘;Flk M's 3 . i i 2171
_ ri L ~ ] ‘_‘-_-g.---.._‘n-..”.!;l i ;"(‘
P __E,,:':%_:ik‘ -’\ Et ‘I_zf::."’ = L .’I,r
I > R L R 151722
- Ay g 4o a0
: @ T :
1 U VS0 o A (U S
! " =T IR LY i
, ! i rERL S 151892
i ! Yobk 2191 i
! ! i N i
P Ref. 2191 g7 ' H ]
5 S : ‘
| 153242 (All Qther ASA Codes) !
i (305130 (10 Unit ASA Code) [ |
; Ref. 2191 ! :
: \ 5 i Ref. 152537
! J :
i Ref. 151630 i
i "‘-\-..__H_‘_ — 1
: o * i
!
153241 !
J

@ Mot part of 157511
Specification 57455

KIT TQ PROVIDE LOCAL REVERSE LIME FEED



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

R

15817

e~ J s
/ P 119648 :
odles o \% /'/

@ Mot Part of 174324 Modification Kit
Specification 58885

FIGURE 51. 194324 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER-QUT
ALARM SWITCH



SECTION 574-220-800TC

329071
—

329003 | 128015
332887 \
|
32;1::'03 II"-, fﬁf . 117535
& @
‘%h - 1 Il-' J& \\ —"1
"“? - Nt | ossw -
O
“‘“J Ref. 153980 b 'EDlaa?da '
Ref. 163958 \ i o A
) : - !,. Ref. 1-63?4'9 J,.f ﬂ . _ﬁ [ il
ey g |
= .[ : - '“-?5’11’
. - - Ref, 2201
% “—Ref. 50581 Ref, 72579

ﬂ"‘“-».! ,—Ref. 173858
320764 (Copper) )
Mot used with 329013

FIGURE 52, 3239013 HAMDWHEEL ASSEMBLY

38273
04398

EN57958 (37T)
D@ I05031 (28T N

Ref, 150900 D
i *@—@
/ ! B e
(1 A B
f*-‘!L.r - | ! i
: 191
P k_,} e ! \ g 2 154127
":"\'_)u-" I"‘-H._/-“:f
I Mavsv-""'r ' 305033
Ref, 193358
] II
Ref. 150941 305034 [N.:k.l Finizh) f__@
150780 | @ @
'EJ izm
i ??5?5‘ 119935
|
163958 o | \_.!_@15'?-?51 {347

(@@ 153948 (28T)

r ¥ ket 80581
< |
T D@N4I95T (Black Ouxide)

.E}I]?‘i‘]?'? (Nickel Plate) (01305035 (3 or & Line Feeds per inch=Spracket Feed)

@ 305034 (3 e & Line feeds par inch=Frictiea Feed)
@3&?0&5 {4 or B Line Feeds per inch=5procket Feud}
Specification 59495

FIGURE 53. 305035,305034,307065 MODIFICATION EITS TQ PROVIDE
MAMUAL PLATEN LINE FEED

Poge 54

S



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

|
|
|
163150 - e __J
163148 R@.& -
\

r <

I Rof. 20504 o ,.--"'_':?J'E wre

| \\3-“..-__” u & / @ 163158
| - _,’.EFE',_; !F \‘i"_ '!Ir /
|- Ref. 153294 &

““‘u\@.‘\“@éﬁ;m

179802
- " // 7002
Ty Q) ///21?1
e i 151722
- . G‘!@f’"’

82547
@ 105740 %
@154382
mmz?"/’ e @‘Q‘L
G}“{?giw @n\a%
mwgg /;//
110743
-:!Zru:ﬂm

D163 147 Contact Assambly
Specification 58045

FIGURE 54. 163144 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE UMIVERSAL COMNTACT

Page 55



SECTION 574-220-800TC

150434
151630 151657
\
7002 |
324489
o 2191
195001 P
195001 i i,
I_I i
93117 E: b, ="
y ) -5
.-I | ! | | \ . *,
J | \ 174570 “.' |II Y
I k]
156571 i 7002
3624 @ 174570 EEEL
2191

Ref. 193858

145899

\
@

i

|

@'32-1495 Coble Assembl ¥

7002 S-F-N;JF carion 306115

FIGURE 55. 324490 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER JAM ALARM

Poge 56

o



Ref.

Ref., 110434 —— %, e, 1250
.' -, 11
Ref. 110743~
Ref. 153478 ﬁ
\ - B
\‘x i - 313502?
@'Lﬂﬂ?
D';a:'.g.-;
\ 4'!!
a 3
/Y
Ref, 153484 '. @Jﬂsms
.l.
i - _Bef. 151345
III :__‘,.._ NJ
\ .’H . ! ﬁ___ﬂef 2191
i :r“.‘\- ! | 4
@__,,_r-:‘s."‘,.;:'e |
,I -s.". . 2

305028

Rear View of Cobinet

| T ————

FIGURE 5&.

TO =172 IMCH FORM WIDTHS

"{-‘r

155 5,

305024

SECTION 574-220-800TC

178238

EeF.

Ref, 15 162%

E
A=
;9;3‘

T
| def. 153492
]
4
e /ﬁ-r. 193858
1 L Fu §
] I'r'j h":; 1-1-”'=
rﬂ iy i
., T
Ve g v (R
W I - T
! g6 ey
i T T %
. ¥
q‘_:_-gl ] - ';“1 % \.le
2= i el Y
] " i £
153794 | - s
[] i - b
Frne = i)
',.—ﬁl b, ]
et pl A * 3
o e, W - 4
v s -t o :11 i
1 a I‘. _\.|- o N‘“ﬂ: *a _:
T H i:’-u-.:__-,-_-\-l‘-‘r" . N
i
Ref. 1534683

(@ 305027 Platen Hub Assembly

Specification 503855

J05037 MODIFICATIOMN KIT TO ADAPT SPROCKET FEED PRIMNTERS

Page 57



SECTION 574=220-800TC

T @332815 | @ 332813
Q151857 5-8) . 2 et

-

| T =
@173715 I@'I.i{ld.'ié. @ r533,\|; ~
| /

S @151354 ’
Q;L @ . = jj
= 5|
E |I I.I @
L |
@931y ﬁ“-., g

- @ 155954
Das24
@ 150434
173940 2191 | 194908
\ 151657 |\ | 195000 . @ 151831
'arll A . @ 7002
\ = !
@]?45?1] \Il\ ] _E)_. I m.{ﬂ
f . |
@ 185217 ! B
= \ ‘ o = ! D219
@ 185217 |' - i :
\ I C G- - - 3 - } Illl
34624 C .- 1 ‘Pﬁild"\ @'12]244
- "-.‘ II'. | \\
== \ 195001 | 2191 .
'l 151857 — 1657
T \1 19500 :
195001 , \
: s : ! oL e
15597 . ) \
o 2191
LE"* T
O 326478 i R 1N
{ . ) 3 .
II - ‘n-l’ .!-.\_\l :.
.‘- L -
@\ : A ‘;‘M‘ E 3 W \E‘x e -|'l o
. < : AN
324098 ] 8- f
r. )
e
= Ref. 153478

]6)] 306:35‘3
04778 (&-174" Paper)

I0477% (B-1/2" Paper)
DDsa0r

EARLY DESIGHN PARTS

~p
{Ir@msmq.__q@_ . @
&

@@ 170282~ 7 e
D Feculior to 324095 Madification Kit (Specification 506095)
DD 152425 o @ Paculiar to 311456 Modification Kit (Specification 503755)
83877 @ Peculior to 333520 Modification Kit (Specification 503755)
@ 194997 Cable Asmembly
(3 332814 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 37. 311434, 324093 & 3333520 MODIFICATION KITS TO FROVIDE FAPER
JAM ALARMS

Poge 58

L



e

Ref. 2191

32755

Ref, 192417 172518—

\ Ref. 192616  Ref. ‘“dfﬂ?
Ref. 160500

\ _—
N @B,

= Ref. 2191
‘\““
T
T
T
.
Ty
b
s
“
T
S
-
K"-‘
\F-A-h\
o e
R N Y Ref. 1
A
-~ E—'} 3 ";‘a H““‘_‘
Ref. 179689 P3O AN
1|II -‘J‘u ::"'- ‘:\h\
312757 i P L
Il}é::;h,-" 3y Y i v &
PR A T p
"‘ Wil § r R
2 { H ﬁ\ﬂ‘ "':_i
197408 . e
\'u?".' fet o XY,
¥ i 30
; LT
| [ - = a sl
- I S H -
? : Y74
| i AN S W T
219] o RS N R
k L Tl A O
LY . [l
151831 / Vo e
! o "1~ ;':1
) Ref, 2191 v
Ref, 151431 S
Ref. 193858
FIGURE 58.

-

155 5, SECTIONM 574-220-B00TC

Ref. 110743 312756

LA :
P \pq%’ r Ref, 151722
RS Ref. 2003 Ref. 104807
s
T

\\ Ref. 110743

Ref. 151880

Ref. 192611

/ Ref. 151459
/

LY

Specification 501505

312711 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT UMITS WITH A VERTICAL

TABULATING MECHAMISM TO USE THE 17%724 MODIFICATION KIT

Poge 5%



SECTION 574-220-800TC

@rans
301444
11965 /
= \
mua ) i
©155750 — = mm- i". -
@2499-; e
119447 i
\ ‘ ] .
W % J e, 19858
= -
A &D o .-
// 73117 \ [ Sy
3624 \ :'2254 E
1158 -
| :ma.:.s o
. 1 ]Qn ag
ERTATA
119649
. 154740
.-5_-'}?
I
i
Ref, 153794 il
| i
III - . P I
2191
111471 f
‘E"\H
Al
110743 /

151152

(0311456 (3-5/8", 4-1/2", 5-1/2",8-1/2",
7-1/2" or 8=1/2" Platen)

@ 311447 (3", 47, 5", 4", 7", 8" or 7" Platen)

@ 311448 (4=1/4", 5-374" or 4=3/8" Platen)

@ 31146% (4=5/16" ar §-1/4" Platen)

311730 Cable Asiembly

@ Peculiar 1o 311438 Modification Kit

@ Peculiar to 31145% sodiFicotion Kit

@ Pecwlior 1o 311480 Moditicoiion K|

@ Peculior to 311441 Modification ¥ir
Specificotion 504685

FIGURE 59. 311458, 311459, 311480 AND 311481 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD
ADJUSTABLE LAST FORM ALARM

Poge &0

o



155 5, SECTIOM 574-220-800TC

/ '*f:* ‘-""a} \
157573 Ria ‘;J.J
~ Ly o~ !
r,.- \ n \ e
& 152634

!wm 157972
110434

Ref, 95827

192518
192515
2257
Ref. 152576 i vt I
Ref. 1925 iR T 22an = e R
- 1 —__ oo SzEEGEEA S
- £55F e —Ref. 192515
P Al T e P P
£ P e s
sy v
e o il
Ref, 192513 _-&"% 555 s EZEE R L
SR 1925135
Ref,
192516

Specification 504715

FIGURE &0, 321099 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC CARRIAGE
RETURM AMND LIME FEED

Page 61



SECTION 574-220-B00TC

"‘. ——— Ref, 162729

-

Ref, 193838

— 152708
Ref, 153314
w»?® ~
S~ 150557
219
151692
Specification 503345
FIGURE &1. 152350 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE KEYBOARD LOCK
51457 ¥ _ 151657
Ref, 152729
2y —% '_,-:-"'»-.'-'"’f . 21?“‘"“*0‘@
A s - L] L. T
Sl o Yoam MRy -
e o Poa g @ -7 . Ref, 170058
G et Ref. 153256 T \_\f,...-
L e .L., u
: - v
153288 Ref. 15019&.\ R
\ b~ - S okl
153262 153254 ? Ry el s ﬁ‘*‘«’ \E____J'
[ ;:}f{r\‘lt‘-
S PR N - )
5 T Ll " r S
S ¢ p .
153257 1 -
153258- 9452 -

153259 -

153260 «_ % : . .
|531.:.| ) Jﬂ‘%f -
12501 \ \ 7002 R

. o
L & \ . (i — Ref. 152586
151008 8 Ref. 2191 L.~ v
# ___—;'!? ""-l-\_.__‘_‘_‘ E:I I

Raf, 1513456

Specification 57445

FIGURE 62, 137310 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCAL BACKSPACE

Page &2



I55 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 192313

"
ot I "
.':f_ﬁ'. ik
-;:,{ J \
4
Ref, 3404

E,‘ﬁ! . g 93117

= y |

el — “.@;'II
VA )

04450
71073 /
126815

Specification 503525

FIGURE 63, 305540 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A YIELD MECHAMISM

FOR THE LINE FEED STRIPPER SLIDE (FUNCTION BOX 5LOTS
39, 40 & 41)

Ref, l'IPZ.".lH!

|
Ref, 153301 o
!

:
Fesa 0
N

8l Lo -8
- 7 Snme B L
L s Ref. 3606
. Ref. 155099

Specification 503525
FIGURE 64. 303539 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A YIELD MECHAMISM

FOR THE LINE FEED STRIPPER SLIDE {FUNCTIOM BOX SLOTS
39 & 40)

Page &3



SECTION 574-220-800TC

» 174449
12500 5
I~ B em el l\
. f T ooosl }
A R
U AR\ @323070 151630, O
-.:.... : . | \\ \ -
3944 gp@'?
5 164740 7002
A 174451 \
153538
| \ v
— @ 174450
@ 153267

ﬂ 7455

153267 = =

®0

2481
/ ll 151152
598 2191 \

151721- —% 2;?‘ ;m;\

103078

g& | 32543 x“‘x\ﬁ
122293 =~

32543 ,_f”’
HM“‘-H
. BOI34

™~

- ’ 3598
E.;;:ﬁ)’ N

1744432

.. 174446

.
e
.,

® 323026 "“‘RH
ﬂ T BJ.EIQ‘E EE
_ 1?4444 O

=

aﬁfﬁ\ ~ a-ta';'z

173715
1?4-#4&5

aw:;:u
. 5254? i
~ ' soa 3.:““‘
52543

Bef. 144386

131722
o 174448
LA
Frr
L
b
W5
"."-.\.
/""#‘ 'l

j&’{;l\

b et 152438

\164?43

MOTE: The 174439 Madification Kit
is the same os 176420 and 175421
E:m:EPrf |=:s. cam

1\.@!:

@ Peculiar ta 174420
@ Paculiar to 1746421

|
|

FIGURE 5. 174420,

CONTACTS FOR SELECTOR

Page &4

DFart of the 174442 Contact Assembly
@Ngr mart of Modification Kiis

'E.pet”iccrl ian 500415

176421 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD TIMING

S



155 5, ECTION 574-220-800TC

002
o
194154 ~_ ,JJ Ref. 150544
-
73427 1@ - ~s \
194153 @) s " < .
. [ I EY
et -~ : I:r v, hm \...Ibh :I
7002 o e - h fo o Ref. 2191
. DD ) ~, =l ~, (8 oy
NI — gy *\ L il i ! |
1ﬁ|:¢-’:':'® I\"IL M :--'\j b’-lk_' il | am
- L '
IPL TN T
- & Y Il 1
-~ " | Al |
- ] - r Ref. 3598
- / | | Ref.
Ber 153549 P y L ® o
- ! &y \ .J_'_“\\II |
74891 ;,f P \ r\:\ JI |
ARLY DESIGHM - *-\ I
EARLY DESIG D 15357C. ., & \ el
|
N |
|
|
.

@1a3185
@ 15 166D
1
@
| Lo .
| 64758 |
@is _.-* &

- (e

G’@.‘@Z{n

| @ 2191
@ 151630

'y

Ref. 151402

(@D 153254 Magnet Assembly
@ Mat part of 163183

Specification 57445

FIGURE 66, 143183 MODIFICATION KIT TQ PROVIDE D.C. MAGHNET QFERATED
PRINT SUPFPRESSICMN

Poge &5



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 150585 PP BN Rel 193858
,523?1__% digen Y1 ' f .

b

Ref. 150585

TR aa
. : I151458
, Y e
- ok rl
Ref. 150648 Sy
J .

Ref. 1462573 ] E}' ) A
AN
\\( g STy Ref. 150970
L S R
RN e -
,,-F""#’- f -f""ﬁ_”-l
- | - |
—_ i, 150831 T |
- Ref. 150 - i
| B !
| f
| -=
| -7
| ~
|
|
L
Ref. 150830 %\ L)
Ref. 150045 LEE
Ref, 150027 Ref. 192313
Ref. 153301 //
I s _Ref. 3506
H "": ..-*’f.
AL
._._-.'_".‘J
L
1 Py 119851
) #,77'
— 160576

Specification 506035
FIGURE &7, 325947 MODIFICATION KIT TO COMVERT SPROCKET

FEED PRIMNTER LINE FEED FROM 6.1 te 3.1 RATIO
{4 5TOP TO 3 STOP CLUTCH)

Page &4



328957

: 28944
/1511'3?
_ 151630 =
Q‘u 2191
/ o

_'_/@ 328953

155 3, SECTIOMN 574-220-800TC

g;?i;f’;

D 329017 Cable Assembly
@ Mot Port of 329014

FIGURE 68, 329014 PAPER CHUTE ASSEMBLY

Poge &7



SECTION 574.220.800TC

Part Descrivtion and
Numboer Faye Mumber

1908 Coil, Magnet 65
2430 Coil, Maynet 47 48
2540 Coil, Magnetr 27
271 Csil, Magnet 27

1028  Screw, 440 x 1/4 Fil 65

1036 Mut, 6-40 Hex 36

1156  Scroew. 256 x 9/16 Fi
14.60

1164  Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 31

1174 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 28

1178  Screw. 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 8

1214  Setscrow. 10-32 19

1295 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 33

2034 Washer, Flat 8.25,29

2191 Lockwasher 3 1o 38.41 .45
to 48,50 to 61,62,64,65,
65 67

2201 Mut, 5/16-32 Hex 54

2438  Washer, Flat 27.65

2481 Washer, Flat 26.64

2539  Mut, 3/8-32 Hex 7.10

2069 Lockwasher 57.11,12,13,
17 1o 21, 23.24,25 .36,
37,50

3438 Wazher, Flat 20

3598  MNut, 6-40 Hex & to 13,15,
16,17.18.19,21,23 25,26,
28,29 30,32,35,36,50,51,
52,53.56,50 64 6567

3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 6,10,19,22,
25.26,27.33.40.47 4849,

: 61

3606  Nut, 640 Hex 5,9,10,23,
28.36.38.54 53,6566

3624  Washer, Flat 31,32,56,
58.60

35640  Lockwasher 811,13,14,16,
21,26,293141,47 485861

3646  Lockwasher 28,41 54

2649 Washer, Flat 29,30

3650  Washer, Flat 28

4586  Washer, Felt 11

4703  Spring 36 42,55

S59%  Nut, B-32 Hex 54

5740  Screw, 2.56 x 1/4 Fil 38

5816  Washer, Insulating 41

6800 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10

&B07  Setscrew, 6-40 56 58

6835  Washer, Flat 13

Page 68

Part
Number

7001
7002

7015
7036
7603
7615
7655
TBI5
7965
8320

8449
13681
21397
22015
27425
31636
33038
33828
34432
35826
36273
36463
41382
41675
41732

41733
42661
42823
42827

45024
45027
45815
43420
25063
55669
70368
70466
70529
70886
71047
71073
71440

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 32

Washer, Flat 5,10 o 15,
17 to 22,24 1o 33,3435,
36,3741,47 48 50,51 52,
53,55,56,58,59,62 64 65,
&7

Plate. Nut 51

Collar, Locking 11
Spring 10,22,37

Spring 35

Spring 26 36,64

Ribbon w/Spool, Black 33
Spring 62

Washer, Flat 8,10.25,29.
353738474851
Spacer, 094" Thk 10,33
Spacer, 187" Thk 32
Washer, Spring 12,13,50
Spring 3361

Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 17
Spring 37

Spring 11

Spring 17,18

Washer, Flat 7,14
Washer, Flat 12,50
Washer, Flat 23,54
Spring 23

Spring 12,13,25,26 50
Washer, Flat 36

Plate, Clamp 14,36 37,
41,55

Insulator, 062" Thk 55
Spring 33,34,47 .48
Washer, Flat 15,16
Screw, 348 x 1/4 Fil 27,
3T

Spring 47 48

Spring 19,20
Lockwasher 14

Spring 35

Spring 8

Spring 47 48

Spring 10

Spring 22,38

Stiffener 14,36

Washer, Flat 11

Washer, Flat 12,13,50
Washer, Flat 8 6367
Washer, Flat 13

Part
Number

71681
72254
72468
72522
72579
73035
73175
73427
73520
74011
74283
74536
74547
74553
74701
74707
74716
74717

74722
74727
74755
74785
74798
74807

74808

74882 -

74891
76081
T6099
76293
To461
76474
76800
THA34

77039
79012
79449
80310
80334

80424
8048l
80581
80755
80833
80848

Description and .
Page Number el

Spool, Ribbon 34
Washer, Flat 36.60
Spring &

Wick, Felt 40

Washer, Flat 54

Spring 52

Lockwasher 7.10
Washer, Flat 10.65
Wick, Felt 19

Serew, 6-40 Shoulder 13
Washer, Spring 25,26
Setscrew, 6-40 11

Collar 10

Wick, Felt 17

Spring 6,10,49

Spring 11

Bushing, [sulating 14,55
Screw, 4-40 x 23/32 Fil
14

Washer, Flat 89,11
Terminal, Contact 55
Washer, Felt 24

Roller 10

Serew, 6-40 = 31/64 Fil 7
Mut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex e
13

Bushing 60

Spring 17

Shim, .004" Thk 65
Washer, Flat 27

Washer, Flat 27

Spring 35

Washer, Flat 13,21

Mut, 10-32 Hex 11
Spring B

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat 31,
45

Bushing, Insulating 41
Insulator 27

Shim, 008" Thk 20
Washer, Felt 24
Terminal, Contact 14,26,
36,64

Spring 13

Screw, 6-40 Spl 51
Spring 9,11,20,54,61
Bushing, Insulating 14
Guard, Contact Spring 14
Spring 9



Part
Number

80854

81726
81731
81773

81778
82442
82463
82547

82548

82725
82861
83877
83913
83914
84575
B4705
B4758
84492
85407
asgle
86304
86746
86835
87401
87402
E29096
£9897
90054
90361

0490
90504
90517
90581
90599
90679
90752
90790
90791
90819
90951
91198
92260
92527
92682

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
41

Terminal 37,41

Spring 19,52

Screw, 440 x 29/32 Fil
37

Serew, 4440 x 3/16 Fil 27
Spring 11

Spring 11,33,34,47
Insulator, .094™ Thk
14263641 .55 64
Insulator, 062" Thk
14,26,36,37 41,5964
Spring 28

Spring 32

Spring 58

Spring, Contact 37
Spring, Contact 37
Spring 11

Spring, Contact 37
Spring 36

Stiffener 14,26 36 64
Spring, Compression 7
Wick, Felt 21

Spring 11

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 5
Spring 3,23

Spring 36

Spring 67

Washer, Felt 21

Mut, 10-32 Hex 19
Spring 12,13,50
Washer, Felt 5,11,17,18,
33,3447 48 65

Shim, .005" Thk 11
Washer, Felt 21 38,55
Spring 40

Collar 56,58

Shim, .008"" Thk 35
Washer, Felt 11

Washer, Felt 20
Washer, Flat 8,2645,55
Lockwasher 17

Washer, Felt 7,10
Lockwasher 15,64
Wick, Felt 17,18
Lockwasher 11,12,50,54
Lockwasher 54

Mut, 4-40 Spl 29

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

92736
93117

93118
93191

93356

93507
93729
93758
93879
593899
93969

94248
94674
95030
95827
96717
97117

97481
98142
98832

9BR33
101796

102672
102673
102999
103078
103966
104807

104824
105028
105940
106281
107116
107207
107236
108103
108199
110434

Description and
Page Number

Post, Spring 22
Lockwasher 8,31,3247,
48,56,586063.67
Lockwasher 14,36,53
Serew, 6-40 x 5/16 Flat
31

Washer, Felt 7,10,16,17,
18,19,22,35

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 38
Wick, Felt 29,35

Washer, Felt 10,11,2%
Oiler, Felt 11

Spring 47 48

Screw, 440 x 3/16 Flat
8,57

Clamp, Cable 19

Washer, Cup 35

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 7
Bushing 20,61

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 25
Ribbon w/Spool, Red-Black
4a

Wick, Felt 7

Washer, Flat 28

Screw, 4-40 x 11/16 Fil
14,36

Screw, 440 x 31/32 Fil
37

Washer, Felt 11,17,19,20,
35

Spring, Contact 14
Spring, Contact 14
Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 58
Plate 26 64

Spacer 31

Washer, Flat 12,13,14,41,
50,59

Spring 27

Wick, Felt 23

Stiffener 55

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 41
Lockwasher 4

Spring, Contact 14,36
Bushing 36

Washer, Flat 13

Wick, Felt 9,10,35
Screw, 4-40 = 3/16 Fil
4,58,16,20,21 253743,
51,57,6167

IS5 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Mumber

110435

110436
110437
110743

110872
110879
111017
111342
111355
112509
112626

112627

112629
112633
112634
112935
113990
114107
115122
115529

116951
117535
119451
119467

119648

119649

119650
119651

119652

119653

Description and
Page Number

Mut, 4-40 Hex 13,2930,
31

Spring 53

Spring 10

Lockwasher 4 1o 9,12 1o
22.24 10 29.31.33 1w 41,
43.47.48.,49,50,51,52,55,
57,59,60.,61 62,6667
Spring, Compression 19
Spring 36

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 53
Spring 36

Spring, Compression 11
Insulator, 031" Thk 55
Mut, 10-32 Hex 512,17,
18,19,21,24,2537,50
Mut, 2:56 Hex 21.47 48,
5367

Spring 36

Spring w/Wick 35
Spring 33.34

Setscrew, 6-40 28
Washer, Flat &

Spring 29

Washer, Felt 17,18
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil
12,46,50

Bushing, Insulating 36
Washer, Flat 54

Spacer 13

Insulator, 032" Thk 31,
3260

Ring, Retaining 12,13,17,
23,25,26,28,30,38,41 47,
48B,50,52,53,65

Ring, Retaining 9,11,13,
14,20,22,29,31,33,34,36,
38,40,47,48,50,60

Ring, Retaining 5,28
Ring, Retaining 6,11,17,
18,20,21,22,33,34,35,36,
37,3847 48,6066

Ring, Retaining 7,10,11,
13,15,17,18,19,21,22,23,
25,26,29,32,33,34,35,36,
47 48,5562

Ring, Retaining 9,11,19,
20,23,33,54,56,38 47 48,
54,66

Page 69



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Mumber Page Number
119654  Ring, Retaining 30
119935  Lockwasher 54
120824  Washer, Felt 15
121243 Clamp, 3/16 1D Cable
4727

121244 Clamp, 1/4 1D Cable 7,27,
29,58

121245  Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 7,47

121248  Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 27

121249  Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 27

121472 Post 55

122292  Bushing, Insulating 26,64

124244  Washer, Felt 29

124276  Serew, 440 x 1.3/64 Fil
36

124681  Setscrew, 6-40 &

124999  Switch, Sensitive 31,32,
&0

125005  Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 21

125011  Washer, Flat 56,7,8,11,
12.17,18,19,22,24,25,26,
31,353941 .43 47 4849,
50.51,5761,6267

125015  Washer, Flat 4,6,7,9,11,
12,17,27,36.47,50,51,54,
&4

125112  Screw, 2.56 = 1/8 Fil 36

125119  Serew, 4-40 Shoulder 61

125181  Serew, 2.56 x 3/8 Fil 31

125238  Spring 19

125241  Spring 27

125258  Spring 65

125390  Washer, Flat 41

125790  Bushing 37

125802  Washer, Flat 13,1960

126250  Screw, B-32 x 1/4 Fil 41

126815  Screw, 2-56 x 15/64 Hex
47 4863

128357 Ring, Retaining 8

129505  Screw, 832 x 3/16 Rd 28

130663  Lockwasher 58

130683  Lockwasher 22

130696  Washer, Felt 37

131316  Wick, Felt 23

135716  Spring 10,50

136470  Bushing, Insulating 37

138034  Plate, Clamp 14

143097  Ring, Retaining 38

144540  Screw, 440 x 1-1/8 Fil

36

Page 70

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

144871

144932
145301
145321
145466
145899
150000
150001
150010
150013
150014
150025

150026
150027
150029
150030
150033
150035
150038
150039
150040

150043
150044
150045
150046
150047

150048
150050
150051
150053
150054
150055
150056
150059
150061
150064
150065
150068
150078
150079
150089

Description and
Fage Nurmber

Shaft, Solencid Plunger
28

Solenoid 28

Latch 40

Tie, Cable 32

Spring, Compression 13
Post, Spring 56

Drum, Clutch 15,16
Drum, Cluwch 15

Flate, Retaining 16

Disc, Adjusting 15,16
Disc, Adjusting 16,66
Clutch Assembly, Type
Box 16

Lever, Shoe Release 15,16
Lever, Shoe Release 16,66
Wick, Felt 15,16

Roller, Bearing 35

Disc, 3 Stop 16,66

Disc, 3 Stop 16,66
Latch 35

Slide, Printing Arm 35
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fi
8,10,48

Shoe, Secondary Clutch
15,16

Shee, Primary Clutch
1516

Bearing, Clutch Sleeve

16 66

Bearing, Type Box Clutch
16

Bearing, Code Bar Clutch
15

Spring 25

Spacer, Clutch 15

Cam, Eccentric 15
Bracket 35

Bail w/Roller 35

Stud 29

Arm 15,29

Bail 35

Head, Print Hammer 35
Stud 35

Bracket, Stop 35

Arm 35

Nut, 440 Shoulder Hex 43
Stud 43

Serew, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil
20,27,41,47 48

Part
Mumber

150091
1500%6

150175
150184
150193
150194
150196
150197
150202
150203
150206
150214
150215
150218
150219
150224
150225
150228
150229
150230
150232
150233
150234
150235
150237
150241
150244
150245
150247
150251
150255
150265
150266
150267
150269
150270
150271
150274
150276
150289
150293
150301
150302
150304
150310
150311
150318
150335
150336

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 27T 16

Roller Assembly,
Pressure 6

Stud 23

Link 19

Hub 1%

Flate 19

Bail 1962

Stud 21,24

Gear, 18T 20
Retainer 20

Spacer, 412" Thk 24
Stud, Bearing 11
Bleck, Guide 23
Busghing 22

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Sq 22
Fulley 21

Raope, Draw Wire 24
Spacer, .035" Thk 19
Retainer 19

Plate 35

Retainer, Oil 23
Raoller 19

Roller 19

Slide, Transfer 19
Lever, Escapement 21
Spring 15,16

Link 16,18

Bracket 23

Link 23

Wheel, Ratchet 24
Bushing 21

Shaft &

Lever, Guide &
Clamp &

Roller, Pressure &
Link &

Arm, Release &
Bracket, Clamp 6
Lever &

Stud 37

Plate, Retaining 37
Plate, Retaining 37
Shim, .00&" Thk 37
Bracket, Guide 37,61
Lever, Ribbon 33
Lever, Ribbon 34
Stud 9,52,66

Gear, 12T 33
Bushing 19,33,34,47 48

—



—

Part
Numbar

150341
150342
150343
150344
150348
150350
150351
150352
150353
150355
150356
150358
150361
150363
150364
150365
150366
150367
150369
150370
150377
150380
150382
150383
150384
150386

150387

150392
150395

150396
150397
150398
150399
150401
150410
150411
150412
150413
150414
150419
150420
150423
150425
150428
150429
150431

Description and
Page Number

Post, Spring 5

Serew, 6-40 Shoulder 89
Lever 33,48

Lever 34,47

Shaft 10

Shaft 10

Stud, Eccentric 5
Bushing 10

Stud 5

Lever, Latch 10

Lever, Trip 10

Lever, Trip 10

Spacer, 277" Thk 10
Flate 18

Stud, Eccentric 16,18
Shaft, Rocket 17,18,23
Bracket 16,18

Bracket 17

Link, Left 18

Link, Right 17

Brm 11

Stud 17

Block, Guide 17,18
Spacer, .149" Thk 18,65
Spacer, .245" Thk 17
Link, Left Ribbon
Drive 18,48

Link, Right Ribbon
Drive 17,47

Bai 11

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder
17,18

Lever, Left 18,65
Lever, Right 17

Stud, Pivot 7

Shaft 11

Clamp 18

Stud 18

Washer, Flat 17,31
Arm, Left Follower 18
Arm, Right Follower 17
Bushing 7

Shaft 7

Lever, Right 17

Stud, Pivet 7

Lever, Lock 17,18
Lever, Left 18

Stud, Eccentric 17,18
Lever, Trip 10,50

NUMEERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

150432
150436

150440
150441
150444
150447
150450
150471
150479
1504281
150482
150507
150535
150536
150537
150538
150543

150544
150545
150546
150547
150549
150554
150557
150561
150563
150585
150586
150598
150642
150646
150647
150648
150649
1506350
150651
150662

150654
150656
150658
150666
150668
150669
150670
150672
150673

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 28,48
Bushing 6,8,19,33,56,58,
67

Hub 16

Gear, 21T 16

Lever, Trip Shaft 10
Arm 29

Arm 29

Stud 2930

Stud 11,25

Shaft 29,20 49

Plate 29,30

Spring 29,30

Spring, Compression 37
Spring 19

Ball, Bearing 19,37
Cylinder, Dashpot 19
Screw, 3-48 x 13/32 Fil
k]

Handle 38

Bracket, Right 4
Bracket, Left 565
Shaft 38

Collar 16

Plate 21,24

Bracket 62

Arm 62

Spring 26,29

Bar, Line Feed 966
Lever 9

Track, Printing 23
Bellerank 9

Serew, 6-40 Shoulder 9
Eccentric 9,52,66
Eccentric 9,52,66
Washer, Spacing 9,52,66
Bushing 9,66

Gear, 28T 9,66

Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fi
9,66

Guide 5,12,13
Handwheel 9,52

Gear, 21T 9,52

Gear, 28T 9

Cellar, Spacing 20
Shim, 002" Thk 20
Shim, .004" Thk 20
Bearing 20

Shaft 20

IS5 5, SECTION 574-220-B00TC

Part
Humber

150677
150678
150685
150689
150705
150709
150710

150711
150712
150714
150715
150718
150719
150720
150721
150722
150728
150731
150732
150733
150738
150746
150748
150750
150751
150752
150753
150754
150755
150758
150770
150771
150780
150781
150796
150798
150800
150803
150804
150805
150806
150807
150809
150811
150815
150816
150821
150824

Description and
Page Number

Pawl, Feed 20

Pawl, Feed 20

Flate 6,56

Block, Guide 38
Bushing 21

Spacer 21

Screw, 6-40 = 1-1/4 Fil
21

Washer, Flat 36
Fope, Draw Wire 24
Bearing, Sleeve 9
Gear, 32T 9

Flaten 9

Retainer 5

Retainer 4

Arm 21

Arm 21

Rail 21

Elide 19

Slide, Bottom 19
Slide, Top 19
Guide 19

Bushing 20

Stud 23

Flate 21

Bleck, Guide 21
Stud 22

Foller 22

Roller 23

Stud 23

Fulley 23

Bellcrank 20
Bellerank 20

Screw, 6-40 Spl 54
Stud 11

Disc 24

Ratchet 24

Stud 21

Spring, Flat &
Guide, Right Paper 6
Shim, 012" Thk 21
Flate 21

Qiler, Felt 21

Gear, 32T 9

Stud 17

Bushing 6,49

Lever &

Spacer, .156" Thk 34
Track 17,18

Page 71



SECTION 574-220-800TC
Part Description and

Number Page Number

150826  Guide, Left Paper &

150827  Drum, Spring 24

150830  Bushing, Shoulder 16,66

150831  Ring, Retaining 16,66

150833  Platen Assembly 9

150838  Ring, Retaining 24

150840  Bracket, Guide 6

150841  Bearing 16,66

150843  Plate, Hok 24

150891 Block 17

150895  Arm, Trip 10

150900  Bail, Detent 5,54

150903  Bleck, Left Paper Spindle
7.49

150904  Block, Right Paper
Spindle 7

150907  Spindle, Paper 7

150909  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21

150910  Latch, Right 7

150911  Bushing, Shoulder 9,52

150912 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9,52

150923  Washer, Felt 10,3537

150926  Washer, Felt 11,21

150927  Oiler, Felt 22

150929  Ofler, Felr 22

150930  Washer, Felt 11

150932 - Bushing, Shoulder 33,34,
4748

150935 Latch 7

150937  Lever 33

150961  Bushing, Eccentric 5,54

150969  Spring, Torsion 5

150970  Bearing, Ball 16,52,66

150975  Cup, Dashpot 19

150978  Screw, 640 x 1-1/8 Fil
27,2930

150987  Spacer, .090" Thk 19

150990  Washer, Felt 7,20,29

150992 Stud 6

150998  Spacer, .020" Thk 9

151073 Screw, 440 x 5/32 Fi
4,527 62

151152  Screw, 440 x 3/16 Hex
22,25,26,29,35,37 47 .48,
58,59,60,61,64

151222  Washer, Felt 15,2938

151336  Oiler 25

151346  Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 7,

Page 72

8,9,11,16,19,20,24,32 34,
36,4547,50,51,55,57 62

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Humber

151354

151442

151443
151572
151602
151603
151604
151606
151610
151611
151612
151618

151619
151625
151627
151629

151630

151631

151632
151637
151638
151642

151657

151658

151659

151661
151668
151676

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil
53,58

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 18,
26,2932

Eccentric 35

Lockwasher 20

Flate 17,18 65

Spacer 17,27

Block, Guide 17,1865
Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 23
Washer, Flat 16,31,32,35,60
Bushing 35

Spacer 35

Screw, 640 x 7/16 Fi
13,2437

Bushing 24

Strip 22

Rod 7

Mut, 6-40 Lug 8,10,29,38,
51,57

Serew, 640 x 1/4 Hex
811,15,16,17,19,21,23,
25,26,28,29,30,34 35 36,
3741474852, 56,61 64,
67

Serew, 640 x 5/16 Hex
5.8,13,14,24 27 30,47,
48,58,59,65

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 16,
17,18,21,29 36,65

Serew, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
5,7,12,18,19,24 33 34 38
47 .48,50,55

Washer, Spring 13

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 15,
16

Screw, 640 x 1/4 Fil
456,7,811,12,17,18.19,
21,25,26,29.30,33,34 37,
38,48,50,52,56,58,62
Screw, 640 x 5/16 Fil 3,
4,78911,13,17,18,20,
22,24,25,26,29 30,32 33,
36,41,47 51,5666

Screw, 640 x 1/2 Fil
51233375059

Screw, 6540 x 1 Fil 20
Roller 29

Shim, 010" Thk 31

Part
Humber

151685
151686

151687
151688

151689
151690

151692

151693

151695
151700
151701
151702
151703
151709
151713
151714
151721

151722

151723
151731
151732

151733
151734
151736
151737

151738
151739
151794
151799
151880

152089
152121
152127

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
71.9.10,16,17.19,24

Serew, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil
6,20,27 2849

Serew, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 41
Screw, 440 x 5/8 Fil 14,
16,27.61

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil
6,15,39,55

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil
16

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil
4,5,6,10,11,19,20,22,34,
35,38,52,62

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
16,33

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 35
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 23
Spring, Torsion 25

Mut, 4-40 Hex 38

Pin &

Arm 35

Spring, Torsion 5

Spring 25

Screw, 5-40 x 3/4 Hex 7,
26,29,38 64

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,
10,12,14,21,26,27,36,52,
55,5964

Serew, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
20,36

Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil
9,52

Screw, 4-40 x 11,32 Fil
16

Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 14
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 17
Spring 16,66

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
12,13,15,16,50,67

Screw, Identification 43
Serew, [dentification 38
Washer, Spring 16
Modification Kit 7

Nut, 4-40 Hex 12,17,19,
2841,59,65

Latch 40

Lever, Function 40

Clip 38

pa—



Part
Number

152129
152140
152147
152255
152257
152298
152299
152340
152350
152357
152400

152406
152407
152409
152411
152412
152415
152420
152421

152423

152425
152426
152427
152429
152438
152441
152445
152456
152457
152458
152461
152462
152463
152464

152467
152505
152507
152508
152509
152510
152511
152514
152515
152516
152518

Description and
Page Number

Spring 35

Bai 11

Bearing, Ball 17

Bar w/Retainer 37
Spring 13,37

Laver, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Modification Kit 2,49
Modification Kit 2 62
Stud 40

Plate, Selector Mounting
17,25,29

Bracket, Spring 25
Lever, Spacing Lock 25
Lever, Selecting 25
Lever, Punch 25

Link 25

Stud, Adjusting 27
Lamination, Magnet 27
Bracket, Shield
Mounting 27

Bracket, Armature Stop
Mounting 27

Post, Spring 27,58
Hut, 640 Sell-Locking 27
Latch w/Hub 25,26
Rack, Sector 25

Bail, Stop Arm 25,2664
Washer, Flat 25,26
Spring, Compression 25
Holder, Wick 17,2930
Wick, Felt 29,30
Shield, Terminal 27
Bracket 3

Latch, Right 3

Latch, Left 3
Insulator, 062" Thk
3,27

Connector, 20 Pt Plug 3
Stud 22

Roller, Detent 22
Bracket, Right 22
Bracket, Left 22

Lever, Detent 22
Guide 21,22

Bail 11

Lever, Space Trip 11
Slide 11

Bail 11

NUMERICAL INDEX (Contiz: 2
Part Description and

MHumber Page Number

152523  Spring, Waszher 33,34 47,
48

152524  Bracket 33,3447 48

152525 Hub 33344748

152526  PFlate Right 3447

152527  Plate, Left 33 48

152528  Ratchet, Left Ribbon 33,
48

152529  Ratchet, Right Ribbon 34,
47

152536  Bail 23

152537  Clamp 16,52

152539  Guide &

152545  Lever 11

152547  Shaft 38

152548  Bar, Shift 37

152550 Clamp 18

152563  Bracket 11,36

152571  Spacer, .250" Thk 33

152573  Ratainer 15

152574  Platz 37

152575  Bracket 37

152576 Bracket 37,61

152579 Track 21

152582  Shaft 33

152583  Bearing, Sleeve 2930

152586  Bracket 2062

152589 Clamp 18

152592  Guide 21,22

152595  Slide 22

152603  Carriage Assembly 17

152606  Rail Assembly,
Oseillating 21

152614  Track Assembly 21

152629  Washer, Friction 33,34,
47 48

152634  Washer, Flat 19,20,49 61

152637  Lever, No.3 Transfer 29

152641  Lever, Function 40

152642  Lever, Function 40

152644  Bracket 33

152646  Lever, Left Reversing 33

152647  Lever, Right Reversing
3447

152648  Stud 34

152651  Plate, Guide 3861

152652  Bar, Guide 38

152653  Pawl, Function 40

152659  Lever, Function 40

i=o 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

MNumber

152660
152704
152708
152723
152725
152726
152818
152819
152820
152821
152823
152824
152826
152827
152828

152831
152832
152834

152871
152875
152887

152889
152890
152891
152893

152927
152938

152943
153172
153173
153174
153175
153184
153185
153189

153191
153192
153196
153198
153199
153200
153201
153202

Description and
Page Number

Flate, Spring 40

Bar, Function 42

Lever, Keyboard Lock 62
Spring &

Spring &

Bushing 10

Lever, Left Detent 33 48
Lever, Right Detent 34,47
Lever, Left Feed 33 48
Lever, Right Feed 34
Bracket, Left 33,41
Bracket, Rleht 4

Pin, Detent 33,34,47 48
Bracket, Left Spool 18,33
Bracket, Right Spool 17,
34

Clip 4,5

Shalt 6,49

Spring, Torsion 33,34 47,
48

Spring 9,66

Spacer, 050" Thk 41
Scrow, 4-40 = 1/2 Hex 15,
16

Plate, Retaining 38
Washer, Flat 19

Spring 25

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 8,
11,14,18.24 2541 47 48
Bushing 12 46,50
Spacer, .125" Thk 12,50,
59

Serew, 10-32 Spl 12,50
Spring 21

Plate, Clamp 21

Link, Left 21,22

Link, Right 21,22

Post 27

Gear, 30T 12,13,50
Spring, Compression 12,
46,50

Pointer 12,50

Spring, Torsion 12,13,50
Handwheel 12 46,50
Gear, 48T 46

Gear, 51T 46

Gear, 54T 46

Gear, 57T 46

Gear, 60T 46

Page 73



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Mumber

153203  Gear, 66T 12,46,50
153204  Gear, 72T 46
153205  Gear, 78T 46
153206  Gear, 84T 46
153207  Gear, 90T 46
153229  Bushing, Shoulder 52
153230 Bar, Line Feed 52
153231 Bar, Line Feed 52
153233 Guide 52

153235  Plate 16,66

153236  Gear, 42T 16,66
153237 Arm 52

153239  Raller 52

153240  Retainer, Bearing 52
153241 Link 52

155242  Bracket 52

153254  Bracket 62

153255 Bail 11

153256  Bracket 19,62
153257 Bail 62

153258  Bushing 62

153259  Arm 62

153260  Plate 62

153261  Bushing, Threaded 62
153262  Arm 62

153263  Arm, Stop 62
153267  Washer, Felt 26,52,64
153287  Spring 52

153288  Spring 62

153291  Arm 1538

153292  Plate 15

153293  Spacer, Clutch 15
153294  Cam 38,55

153295  Shaft 38

153296 Eccentric 15
153298  Bracket, Right 5,38
153299  Bracket, Left 38
153300  Arm 15

153301  Arm 38,5563,66
153302  Blade, Stripper 38
153303  Slide, Stripper 38
153304  Bushing, Shoulder 32
153305  Spring, Torsion 11
153310 Bail 11

153311  Arm 11

153312  Lever 32

153314  Bracket 11,62
153318  Shaft 38

153321  Bracket, Tie 37

Page 74

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153322
153323
153335
153337
153340
153341
153360
153361
153365
153367
153368
153375
153382
153383
153440
153442

153489
153530
153531
153532
153537
153538

153550
153553
153558
153569
153570
153573
153575
153576
153577
153581
153582
153583
153584
153586
153587
153598
153600
153601
153604
153610
153611
153615
153631

153634

Description and
Page Humber

Guide 38,61

Ring, Spacer 15

Plate 22

Bushing 22

Spring, Left Torsion 22
Spring, Right Torsion 22
Stud 36

Post 36

Arm, Cam 36

Arm 10,36 °

Bail, Fallower 10

Arm, Slide 36

Bail, Transfer 11

Arm, Bail Extension 11
Bar, Function 42
Serew, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex
7,14

Detent 25

Flate 17

Flate, Adjusting 17
Screw, 4-40 Adjusting 17
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 53
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex
5,26, 324764

Link 7

Foller 7

Link 7

Arm, Trip 10,65

Arm, Suppression 65
Bail 7

Wick, Felt 11

Cam, Function 15
Washer, Felt 7

Handle 38

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11
Lever, Trip 10

Lever, Latch 10

Guide 5

Guide 4

Pawl, Function 40
Bracket, Spring 35,37
Bushing, Shoulder 61
Pawl, Function 40
Spindle 49

Disc, Paper Spindle 49
Lever 49

Netwaork, Spark
Suppression 28,41
Collar 6,49

Part
Mumber

153670
153676
153678
153682
153683
153685
153686
153687
153689
153690
153692
153695
153696
153697
153698
153699
153791
153794

153799

153806
153810
153815

153817

153819
153820
153823
153824
153830
153833
153838
153839

153841
153926
154051

154127
154290
154210
154320
154323
154332
154333
154349
154354

Description and
Page Mumber

Lever, Function 40

Bail, Detent 5

Bracket w/Shaft 8,57,58
Bracket, Right 8
Bracket, Left 8,45,57
Arm w/Hub 8

Bearing, Right 8 57
Bearing, Left 8,57

Gear, 33T 8,57

Gear, 28T 8

Gear, 33T 8,57

Pin &

Spring 8

Bracket 8

Cam, Feed 8,57

Cam, Feed 8,57

Shaft &

Plate, Adjusting 8,45,57,
&0

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
8,16

Spring 10

Guide, Ribbon 17
Clutch Assembly, Function
15

Serew, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 19,
21

Lockwasher 27,37
Frame, Printing Carriage 35
Collar 15

Clamp 15

Guide, Rear 51

Bracket, Guide 51

Shaft 38

Screw, 5-40 x 5/8 Hex
7.8,10,17,38,51 &4
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 23
Modification Kit 51
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 12,
50

Nut, 6-40 Hex 54

Ring, “O™ 845,57
Spring 24

Finger, Left Paper 8
Cam, Eccentric 20

Shaft 33,34

Foller 33,34

Spring 25

Slide 17,21



Part
Number

154356
154358
154362
154380
154389
154516
154519
154613
154614
154623
154624
154626
154627
154638
154645
154646
154647
154649
154650
154666
154667
154668
154669
154670
154671
154688
154691
154692
154694
154698
154760
154761
154762
154763
154764
154765
154766
164767
154768
154765
154771
154792
154798
154872
155044
155047
155060
155061
155071

Description and
Page Number

Bail 17

Hub, Platen 8,45,57
Spring, Contact 14,36,55
Bracket w/Post 37
Cam, Eccentric 20
Ratchet 24

Lever, Latch 8

Latch 40

Cam, Spacing 16
Ring, Retaining 24
Ring w/Roller 24
Ring 24

Drum, Spacing 24
Spring 35

Spacer 7

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Arm 11,62

Clip 37

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Screw, 6-40 Spl 24
Bracket 24

Spring 7

Clip 38

Clip 38

Dise, Clutch Cam 15,16,64
Wick, Felt 36
Medification Kit 46
Medification Kit 46
Medification Kit 46
Modification Kit 46
Modification Kit 46
Medification Kit 46
Medification Kit 46
Medification Kit 46
Modification Kit 46
Modification Kit 44
Modification Kit 2,50
Medification Kit 20,24
Medification Kit 2,51
Bracket 4

Spacer 15

Disc 15

Slide, Stripper 38
Blade, Stripper 38
Shaft 38

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Humber

155072
155073
155074
155075
155076
155077
15509

155099

155432
thru

155445
155445
155447
thru

155467
155469
155670
155473
155479
155480
155483
155565
155566
155587
155589
155618
thru

155658
155667
thru

155673
155713
155714
155715
155736
155737
155738
155750

155751
155753
155796
155864

155865
155871

Description and
Page Number

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Flate, Range Finder
Mounting 25,26
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder
38,6366

Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 43 44

Pallet, Type 44
Fallet, Type 44
Fallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 44
Fallet, Type 44
Fallet, Type 44
Arm, Right 8,51
Arm, Left 8 51
Link w/Stud 29
Plate w/Stud 29

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Clip 40

Bracket 36

Stud 36

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Bail, Blocking 40
Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 28,32,53 60
Sleeve, 1/81Dx 1" La
Insulating 27,31,32,48
Sleeve, 1/8 D x 1/27
Lg Insulating 32,36,37
Shaft 29

Shaft, Cam 7

Stud 7

Pallet, Type 43 44

IS5 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Humber

155873
15589
155897
155954

156093
156450

156501
156521

156536
156558
156572
156574
156632

156740

156880
156881
156971

157194
157203
157205
157206
157207
157237
157238
157240
157241
157245
157261
157274
157275
157286
157289
157290
157291
157505

157506

157510
157511
157514
157600
thru

157435

Description and
Page Humber

Pallet, Type 43

Finger, Left Paper 8,51
Finger, Right Paper 8,51
Switch, Sensitive 31,53,
58

Washer, Felt 9,66
Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil
31,3267

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 5
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric
Shoulder 28

Serew, 4-40 = 1/8 Fil 25
Washer, Felt 47 48
Washer, Felt 35

Post, Spring 26,38
Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
24

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
5,28,30,37.45,60,65
Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 27
Jumper, 1-1/2" Black 27
Screw, 2-56 = 3/4 Fil
32,56,58

Retainer, Spring 27
Stud, Shoulder 40
Lewver, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Shield, Terminal 27
Spring 43

Spring 40

Bracket, Roller 7

Fost 61

Shaft, Stop Arm 25
Clip 38

Clip, Spring 38

Clamp, Platen 8
Crossbar 6,51

Bail, Pressure &

Guide, Rear Paper 6
Clutch Assembly, Spacing
16

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 16

Modification Kit 2,62
Modification Kit 2,52
Modification Kit 20

Pallet, Type 43

Page 75



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
157636
thru
157649  Pallet, Type 43,44
157658  Pallet, Type 43 44
157659  Pallet, Type 43,44
157660  Pallet, Type 43 44
157662  Pallet, Type 43,44
157663  Pallet, Type 43
157664  Pallet, Type 43,44
157665  Pallet, Type 43
157666  Fallet, Type 43 44
157671  Fallet, Type 43 44
157678  Pallet, Type 43 44
157717  Pallet, Type 44
157720 Pallet, Type 44
157721  Pallet, Type 43
157726  Pallet, Type 43 44
157729
thru
157763  Pallet, Type 44
157765  Pallet, Type 43 44
157766
thru
157779  Pallet, Type 44
157790  Pallet, Type 43 44
157791  Pallet, Type 43 44
157804  Pallet, Type 43,44
157816  Pallet, Type 44
157820  Pallet, Type 44
157887  Arm, NO Contact 39
157899  Arm, NC Contact 39
157972  Bellerank 20,61
157973  Extension, Transfer 20,61
157979  Link, Toggle 33
157991 Stud 7,11
158186  Screw, 4-40x 732 F

31 ‘
158189  Washer, Felt 22
158317  Insulator, Switch 8,31,
53,58,67
158318 Cable 53
158334  Spring, Tension 24
158335  Stud 19,36
158337  Plate w/Pin 15
158339  Arm w/Pin 36
158340  Bracket, Stop 24
158341  Plate, Stop 12,1324 46
158342  Arm 24
158342  Bracket, Spring 24

Page 76

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

158344
158344
158347
158348
158349
158351
158352
158353
158354
158357
158365
158485
158485
158487
158816
159181
159184
159185
159334
159341
159752
thru

159784
159788
160087
160180
160182
160184
160185
160186
160187
160484
160489
160490
160491
160493
160495
160498
160499
160500

160502
160503
160505
160506
160507
160508
160509
160510

Deseription and
Page Number

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 34
Lever w/Hub 36
Bracket 36

Bracket 20

Arm, Slide 36

Pawl w/Stud 36

Bail, Trip 10

Bail, Step 10

Arm, Extension 10
Wheel, Horizontal Tab 24
Blade, Reset 7
Bracket, Left 51
Bracket, Right 51
Shaft 51

Spring, Contact 41
Lubricator 25

Wick, Lubricating 25
Retainer, Wick 25
Washer, Insulating 11
Bearing, Ball 15,18

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Post, Spring &7
Armature w/Extension 27
Bracket w/Button 27
Plate, Stop 27

Post 27

Bushing, Shoulder 27
Shield, Oil 27

Bail 12,13,50

Flate, Farm Stop 46
Pawl 12,50

Plate w/Stud 12,13,50
Plate, Adjusting 12,50
Plate w/Stud 12,50
Flate, Mounting 50
Lever, Blocking 50
Lever, Blocking 12,13,
50,59

Slide, Form-Out 50
Slide, Tab 11,50

Disc, Retaining 46
Disc, Retaining 46
Dise, Retaining 46
Dise, Retaining 46
Disc, Retaining 46
Disc, Retaining 12,46,50

Part
Mumber

160511
160512
160513
160514
160523
160527
160528
160529
160530
160531
160532
160533
160534
160535
160536
160568
160569
160572
160573
160574
160576
160577
160578
160583
160626
160630
160631
160779
160843
160937
160939
160940
161250
161346
161347
161366
161369
161649
162059
162484
162573
162728
162729
162881
162882
163146
163147
163148
163150

Description and
Page Number

Disc, Retaining 46
Disc, Retaining 46
Disc, Retaining 13,46
Dise, Retaining 46
Plate, Mounting 14
Spring 46

Spring 46

Spring 46

Spring 46

Spring 46

Spring 12,46

Spring 46

Spring 46

Spring 13 46

Spring 46

Contact Assembly 14
Bracket 14,31

Slide, Stripper 38
Blade, Stripper 38

Arm w/Stud 12,13,50
Slide, Stripper 38,66
Blade, Stripper 38,66
Sleeve, Pinion 12 46,50
Spring, Contact 41
Insulator, 031" Thk 14
Spring, Contact 14
Spring, Contact 14
Pallet, Type 44

Spring 10

Bail 5

Past, Spring 5

Past 5

Gear, 88T 46

Washer, Felt 33,34,47 48
Washer, Felt 7,20,22,22
Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Retainer 16 66

Arm 11

Bar, Guide 11,12,36,50,62
Plate 36

Bushing, Insulating 14
Medification Kit 2,55
Contact Assembly 55
Shaft 55

Collar 55



Part
Number

163152
163153
163157
163158
163159
163181
163182
163183
1631584
163185
163197
163198
163250
163254
163271
163308
163309
163311
163313
163314
163535
163590
163943
163944
163948
163949
163957
163958
163959
163960
164300
164311
154313
164316
164386

164478
164740
164743
164958
164960
165027

165217

165914
170000

170001

Description and
Page Number

Cam w/Stud 55

Cam, Trip 55

Cam, Drive 55

Bracket w/Hub 55

Lever 55

Wheel, Horizontal Tab 24
Bracket, Stop 24
Medification Kit 265
Bracket, Magnet 65
Armature 65

Pallet, Type 43 44

Pallet, Type 43,44

Fin 65

Magnet Assembly 65
Lever, Function 40
Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44
Medification Kit 14
Gear, 60T 16

Lever w/Pin, Function 40
Lever, Function 40

Gear, 28T 54

Bushing 54

Lewer 54

Washer, Flat 54

Spring, Torsion 5,54
Bushing 54

Spacer, .100" Thk 26,64
Lewver, Function 40
Bracket 35

Plate, Clamp 21

Bracket, Magnet Mounting
26,27 64

Contact Assembly 36
Rack, Range Finder 26,64
Shaft 26,64

Serew, 4-40 % 1/2 Hex &5
Insulator, .015" Thk 65
Network, Spark
Suppression 47 48
Jumper, 1-1/2" Green 58
Stud 40

Frame, Right Side 4,6 to
11,17,25,27,29,33,34,51,
56,5758

Housing, Bearing 17

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

170004

170023
170024
170025
170026
170027
170028
170039
170042
170054
170056

170057
170058
170059
170060
170062
170063
170064
170067
170071

170074
170075
170076
170079
170080
170111
170112
170113
170115
170117
170118
170119
170120
170121
170122
170123
170124
170125
170198
170199
170230
170231
170232
170233
170234
170235

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Bushing 7,10,
11,25

Bearing 29,30

Bracket 29

Bracket w/Stud 29
Bellcrank w/Bushing 29
Bellcrank 29

Link 29

Bellcrank w/Posts 19,20
Bail ‘w/Bushing 11

Arm w/Post 19,22
Plate w/Stud 19,20,21,22,
23,24,36,61,62

Bearing 20

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder 20
Pawl, Drrive 20

Plate, Guide 19,20

Bail 19

Lever 20

Link, Drive 19,20
Washer, Spacing 15
Clutch Assembly, Codebar
15

Arm 11

Roller 11

Fawl 11

Arm w/Hub 23

Stud 20,24

Shaft 15,16

Guide 29,30

Arm 29

Lever, No.7 Transfer 29
Bracket 29,30

Bracket 17,29

Lever 29,30

Lever 29,30

Shaft 29,30

Lever 29

Bracket, Retaining 29
Lubricator Assembly 25
Lever, Shoe Releass 15
Arm, Stop 25,26
Bracket, Anchor 14
Knob 25

Guide, Upper 25
Guide, Lower 25

Stud 25,26

Bracket, Guide 25
Bracket, Spring 25

155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Mumber

170236
170237
170238
170282
172500
thru

172590
172591
172593
172594
172595
172596
172597
172599
172600
thru

172608
172618
172619
172632

173141
173259
173260
173284
173715

173716

173882
173883
173902
173940

173941

174439
174441
174442
174444
174445

174446
174447
174448
174449
174450
174451

Description and
Page Number

Lever 25

Lever, Start 25
Bail, Resst 25
Mut, &-40 Hex 58

Switch Assembly 39
Spring, Contact Arm 39
Flate, Contact 39

Flate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39
Block, Contact 39
Block, Contact 39

Switch Assembly 39
Plate, Contact 39

Flate, Contact 39
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
15,64

Lever, Function 40
Link 35

Carriage Assembly 2,35
Lever, Lock 23
Terminal, Flug Type
27,28,31,32,36,48,53,58,
60,64

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 67

Stud 65

Bracket, Mounting 65
Spring, Compression 37
Terminal, Plug Type 32,
48,58

Terminal, Receptacle Type
438

Moedification Kit 64
Lever w/Bushing 26,64
Contact Assembly 26,64
Spring, Contact 26,64
Bracket, Contact
Mounting 26,64

Spring, Contact 26,64
Post 26,64

Guard 26,64

Bracket 26,64

Cam 15,64

Cam 64

Page 77



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Humber

174452  Spacer, .0B5" Thk 26,64
174482  Lever 40

174483  Lever 40

174484  Lever 40

174570  Switch 56 58

176221  Platen, 8-1/8 Rubber 45
176222  Platen, 7-5/8 Rubber 45
176223  Platen, 7-1/8 Rubber 45
176224  Flaten, 6-5/8 Rubber 45
176225  Platen, 6-1/8 Rubber 45
176226  Platen, 5-5/8 Rubber 45
176227  Platen, 5-1/2 Rubber 45
176228  Flaten, 5-3/8 Rubber 45
176229  Platen, 5-1/8 Rubber 45
176230  Platen, 4-7/8 Rubber 45
176231  Platen, 4-5/8 Rubber 45
176232  FPlaten, 4-1/8 Rubber 45
176233 Platen, 3-5/8 Rubber 45
176234  Platen, 3-7/16 Rubber 45
176235  Platen, 3-3/8 Rubber 45
176236  Flaten, 3-1/8 Rubber 45
176237  Flaten, 2-3/4 Rubber 45
176238  Platen 8,57

176246  Bail, Blocking 40
176247  Bail, Blocking 40
176285  Bail, Pressure 51
176299 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 65
176355  Arm, Cam Follower 10
176356  Screw, 6-40 Pilot 11
176420  Medification Kit 2,64
176421  Modification Kit 2 64
176477  Flate 51

176598  Bellcrank 52

176609  Spring, Contact 14
176642  Clip, Spring 38

176909  Frame, Left Side 3
176910  Frame, Right Side 3
178607  Stud, Cam Follower 11
179081  Pallet, Type 43

179082  Pallet, Type 43

179088  Palletr, Type 43,44
179089  Pallet, Type 44

179090  Pallet, Type 44

179091  Pallet, Type 43 44
179194  Bracket 11,12,50
179198  Lever 52

179199 Lever 54

179216  Arm, Right Slide 22
179217  Arm, Left Slide 22

Page 78

NUMERICAL INDEX (Centinued)

Part
Number

179224
179225
179226
179396
179397
179451
179452
179675
179676
179677
179678
179680
179681
179682
179684
179686
179687
179689
179690
179691
179692
1796%3
179694
179695
179696
179697
179698
179699
179700
179701
179702
179703
179704
179708
179718
179724

179802
179814
179999
181284
182909
183086
183104
192007
192013

192301

Deseription and
Page Number

Slide Assembly 22

Bail w/Studs 22,23
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 22
Plate, Front Type Box 43
Plate, Rear Type Box 43
Plate, Right 22

Plate, Left 22

Bracket 48

Lever, Left Guide 48
Shaft, Ribbon Spool 47,48
Lever 47 48

Bail, Left Lifter 48

Post 47 48

Bail, Left Roller 48
Lever 47 48

Bracket, Right 47

Lever, Right Guide 47
Bracket, Left 48,59

Flate 48

Bracket, Left 48

Spacer 47 48

Bail, Right Lifter 47

Bail, Right Reller 47
Bracket, Left Magnet 48
Bracket, Left Hinge 48
Lever, Left Stop 48
Armature 47 48

Shaft 47 48

Bracket, Right Hinge 47
Lever, Right Stop 47
Bracket, Right Magnet 47
Bracket 47

Shaft, Right 47

Plate, Adjusting 47

Cable 48

Medification Kit 2,47,48,
59

Cover 55

Box Assembly, TD Type 43
Bail, Spring 33,34 47,48
Spring 15,16

Spring 25

Clip 67

Spring 17,18

Terminal, Tab Type 67
Connector, 50 Pt Flug
Type 27

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 16

Part
Mumber

192302
192304
192305
192307
192308
192309
192510
192311
192312
192313

1923514
192317
192318
192321
192322
192323
192329
192332
192333
192337
192339
192341
192342

192343
192345
192347
192348
192459
thru

192480
192482

192483
192484
192487
152488
192491
192492
192493
192495
192496
192513

192514
192515

192516

Description and
Fage Number

Pawl] Assembly 9
Blade, Bail 38
Bail 11

Slide 38

Bail, Stripper 38
Pin 38

-Spring, Torsion 38

Arm 38

Shaft 9

Eracket, Left 4,38 55,63,
66

Handle 38

Lever 28

Jumper, 2-3/4" Black 27
Stud 19

Spring, Compression 19
Spring 22

Flate w/Stud 36

Bracket w/Stud 36
Lever w/Bushing 36
Spacer, .243" Thk 31
Flate w/Post 31

Flate 31,32

Screw, 2056 x 1-1/16 Fil
31

Lewer w/Hub 31

Spring, Torsion 31

Slide 36

Lever w/Hub 3&

Bar, Function 42

Alarm Assembly,
Paper-Out 32

Cable w/Terminals 532
Cable w/Terminals 27
Contact Assembly 14
Contact Assembly 14
Ring Assembly, Stop 24
Cable w/Terminals 36
Spring 25

Solenoid Assembly 2,28
Cable w/Terminals 28
Codebar, No.l, Ho.2, and
MNe.7 37,61

Codebar, No.3 37,61
Codebar, No.5, No.4 and
Common 37,61
Codebar, No.b 37,61

—_—



Part
Mumber

192518

192540
192541
192542
192544
192545
192546
192547
192548
192549
192560
192561
192563
192566
192567
192575
192576
192580
192581
192582
192583
192584
192585
192586
192588
192610
192611
192614
192616
192617
192618
192619
192620
192621
192622
192827
192628
192635
192639

192640
192641
192643
192646
192647
192648
192704
192706

Description and
Page Number

Codebar, Suppression
3761

Lever w/Hub 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Plate w/Bearing 37
Bracket 37

Post 37

Arm, Suppression 10
Bail 37

Pin 37

Slide 19

Bar w/Hub 19,22
Bracket w/Stud 19,22
Link, Left Drive 22,23
Link, Right Drive 22,23
Link, Right 21,22

Lini, Left 21,22

Cam 15

Lever, No.l Transfer 29
Lever, No. 2 Transfer 29
Lever, C Transfer 29
Lever, Mo.4 Transfer 29
Lever, No.5 Transfer 29
Lever, No.6 Transfer 29
Bracket 27

Arm, Slide 5,11

FPlate, Mounting 12,59
Lever w/Hub 12

Lever 12,14 59

Lever, Blocking 12,14,59
Plate, Contact 12,14,59
Fost, Eccentric 12
Bracket, Contact 14
Bracket, Contact 14
Bracket, Detent 37
Follower, Bellcrank 32
Bracket w/Stud 32
Plate w/Stud 28

Clutch Assembly,
Selector 15

Cam, Selector 15

Flate w/Postz 28

Lewer w/Hub 28
Bushing, Eccentric 28
Slide 28

Lever 28

Dise, Retaining 46
Medification Kit 46

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
MNumber

192997
193564
193655
193858

194019
194037
194039
194052
194093
194144

194148
194153
194154
194208
194209
194324
194325
194326
194327
194335
194336
194371
194414
194868
194870
1944871
194872
194873
194884
194885
194886
194956
194982
194998
194999
195000
195001

195056
195057
195064
thru

195067
195069
195070

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 48

Spring, Contact 55
Lever, Function 40
Frame, Left Side 5 to 16,
18,28,31,32,33,4549,50,
52,53,54,56,57,59,60,62,
65,66

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Plate, Form Stop 12,46
Modification Kit 5
Clutch Assembly, Spacing
16

Stud 53

Arm 10,65

Stud 10,65

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44
Modification Kit 2,53
Bracket w/Fost 53
Bracket, Switch 53

Lever 53

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Guide 53

Lever 40

Gear, 48T 16

Gear, 16T 9

Disc, 6 Stop 16

Disc, 6 Stop 16

Disc, & Stop Adjusting 16
Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Spring 16

Clip, Connector 27

Plate, Mounting 58
Cable Assembly 58
Lever, Operating 58
Insulator, 032" Thk
56,58

Spring 29

Guard, Contact Spring 14

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 44

IS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
MNumber

195071
195072
195109
195150
195200
195201
195202
195203
195205
195206
195207
195240
195251
195634
195712
195836
195855

195996
196917
196921
196924
197085
197088
197751
197752
197924
197957
197958
1979%6
197997
198019
198218
198416
198454
198455
198456
198457
198463
198464
198465
198467
198468
198469
198470
thru

198473
198483
198492

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Plate, Stop 38

Lever, Reversing 48
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Fallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 44

Fallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Post 27

Armature, Selector 27
Modification Kit 27
Plate, Identification 21
Shaft 15

Pin, Sprocket Feed 8,45,
57

Gear, 63T 16

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Cable w/Terminal 32
Cable w/Terminal 36
Modification Kit 5
Bracket, Support 5
Arm, Left Follower 18
Gear, 34T 54

Gear w/Shaft, 37T 54
Roller, Front 47 48
Box Assembly, TF Type 44
Lamp, 6V 67

Arm 38

Stud, Shoulder 40
Arm, Power Drive 41
Link 41

Link 41

Bracket 41

Bar, Function 42
Bar, Function 42
Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42
Solenoid 41
Stud 41

Page 79



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
HNumber

198496
198497
198498
198500
198502
198503
198506
198507
199224
199225
199408
199410
199437
199438
199439
199440

199457
thru

199463
199773
199974
199986
199987
199939
199990
301761
thru

201764
304395
304396
204460
304461
304463
304464
304465
304740
04769
204771
204772
304773
304774
204775
204776
204778
304779

304833
305022

Page 80

Description and
Page Humber

Solenoid 41

Lever w/Hub 37

Bail 37

Modification Kit 41
Pin, Solenoid Plunger 41
Bushing, Shoulder 41
Spring 37

Resistor, 100 Ohm 41
Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42
Bracket 59

Arm 23

Cam 16

Hub 16

Bearing 16

Screw, 640 x 5/8 Fi
15,16

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 43

Box Assembly, TH Type 44
Box Assembly, TJ Type 44
Fallet, Type 43 44

Pallet, Type 44

Fallet, Type 44

Bar, Function 42

Spring 22

Plate, Stop 54

Spring 63

Bushing 63

Slide, Stripper 63

Blade w/5tud 63

Blade, Stripper 63

Head, Print Hammer 35
Flate w/Post 31

Lever w/Hub 31

Guide, Paper 45

Guide, Paper 45

Guide, Paper 45

Guide, Paper 45

Alarm Assembly 31

Bail w/Wire 58

Bail w/Wire, 8-1/2" Wide
58

Box Assembly, TM Type 43

“Shaft 8,57

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Humber

305023
305024
305025
305026
305027
305028
305029
305031
305033
305034
305035
305036
305037
305058
305080

305082
305090
305130
305465
305473
305474
305539
305540
305541
305551
thru

305556
305558
thru

305568
305584
305589
305590
305677
305771
306098
306646
306648
306670
thru

306685
306686
thru

306702
306704
306705
306706
06979

Description and
Page Number

Lock, Shaft 8,57

Arm, Right 57

Retainer, Platen Hub 8,57
Hub, Right Platen 8,57
Arm, Right 57

Guide, Paper 57

Hub Assembly, Platen 57
Gear w/Shaft 28T 54
Handwhee] 54

Arm w/Hub 54
Modification Kit 2,54
Modification Kit 2,954
Modification Kit 2,57
Guide, Form 57

Alarm Assembly, Low
Faper 31

Box Assembly, TK Type 43
Box Assembly, TF Type 44
Bracket 52

Contact Assembly 14
Bail 14

Bracket 14

Modification Kit 2,63
Modification Kit 2,63
Slide, Swipper 63

Fallet, Type 43

Fallet, Type 43

Fallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 43 44
Fallet, Type 44

Cable w/Terminals 32,53
Bracket, Guide 51

Wire, Guide 58

Contact Assembly 36
Spring, Contact 36

Guide, Form 45

Modification Kit 45

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Box Assembly, TL Type 43

Part
Number

307065
307076
107077

307078
307083
307085
307180
307255
307256
207257
307289
307299
307864
I09690
309692
310309
310657
thru

310666
311071
I11407
311412
311413
311414
311415
311416
11417
311418
311419
311420
311422
311423
311424
311425
311426
511456
311457
Z11458
311459
I114680
311461
311462
311464
311465
311466
311467
311468
311469

Description and
Page Number

Moedification Kit 2,54

Gear, 30T 16

Clutch Assembly,

Selector 15

Cam, Selector 15

Spring, Contact 36

Lever 40

Box Assembly, TH Type 44
Fallet, Type 43

Fallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Lever 54

Retainer 38

Box Assembly, TX Type 43
Bumper, Rubber &

Bracket w/Fost 5,12,13
Box Assembly, TR Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Box Assembly, TS Type 43
Box Assembly, TV Type 43
Post, Eccentric 26

Post, Eccentric Guide 30
Post, Spring 30

Bracket, Stop 30

Lever, Latch 30

Arm 30

Arm 30

Cover, Insulating 36
Lever, Feset 26

Bracket, Guide 30

Flate 26,27

Lever 30

Bail, Reset 30

Bracket 30

Modification Kit 2,58
Bracket, Bail 58
Modification Kit 2,60
Modification 2,60
Meodification Kit 2,60
Medification Kit 2,60
Bracket 60

Slide 60

Lever 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60

L—



Part
Mumber

211471
I11730
212395
3125852
312571
312711
312755
312756
312757
. 312980
312981
315532
315533
317218
317353
319936
319937
320408
320410
320443
321095
321096
321097
T21098
321099
321574
321681
thru

321692
321694
thru

321700
321702
321703
321705
321780
321782
321935
321983
323026
323040
323051
323052
323053

323070
323077
323078
323508

Description anc
Page Number

Bracket, Left 60

Cable Assembly 60
Bracket 41

Cable w/Terminals 32
Lever w/Hub 37
Modification Kit 2,59
Fost, Eccentric 59
Bracket, Contact 59
Plate 59

Bail, Right 58

Bail, Left 58

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Funetion 42

Bar, Function 42

Box Assembly, TY Type 43
Serew, 4-40 Shoulder 41
Bracket 41

Terminal, Spade Type 27
Terminal, Spade Type 27,53
Lever w/Hub 37
Bracket, Tie 61

Bracket 61

Lever 61

Bar w/Post 61
Meodification Kit 2,61
Bracket 31

Fallet, Type 44

Fallet, Type 44

Fallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Box Assembly, DB Type 44
Pallet, Type 44

Cover, Contact 41

Arm, Left 8

Box Assembly, DC Type 43
Cable w/Terminal 64

Cable w/Terminals 51

Plate w/Post 31

Guide, Paper 45

Alarm Assembly, Paper
Cut 31

Cam 64

Spacer 31

Lever w/Hub 31

Box Assembly, DE Type 43

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
MNumber Page Number
323592 Contact Assembly 37
323593  Lever w/Hub 37
323594  Lever w/Hub 37
323595  FPlate, Contact 37
323599  Cover, Insulating 37
223600 Box Assemnbly, DF Type 43
323655  Cable w/Terminals 48
324081  Lever 29
324095  Modilication Kit 2,58
324098  Bail 58
324465 Box Assemnbly, DG Type 44
324489  Plate 56
324490  Modiflication Kit 2 56
324491 Lever 56
324492  Bail 56
324494  Lewver 56
324495  Cable Assembly 56
325936  Bushing, Insulating 14
325966  Insulator 14
325967  Moedification Kit 2,66
326478 Spring, Torsion 58
326712  Spring, Torsion 56
226799  Spring, Torsion 60
328110  Spring, Contact 36
Z28939  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8
328940  Lever 8
328942  Arm, Left 8
328943  Armm, Right &
528946  Lever w/Hub, Left &7
528947  Lever w/Shaft, Right 67
328950  Deflector, Paper 8
528951 PostB8
328955  Lens w/Flate 67
328954  Lever, Control 67
328955 Cam, Left 8
328956  Cam, Right 8
328957  Plate, Front 67
328958  Arm, Right 8
328959  Stop, Paper 67
328960  Guide, Paper 8
32894  Lever 54
528967  Bushing 13
528969  Spacer 13
328970  Gear w/Sleeve 13
328971  Gear, 84T 13
528972 Disc 13
32897%  Pointer 13
328974  Screw, 440 Spl 13

Bushing 13

328975

1SS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Humber

328979
328980
328982
328983
328984
328985
328986
328987
328988
528989
328990
328991
328992
328993
328994
328995
3289%
328997
328998
328999
329002
329003
229004
329005
329006
329008
329010
329011
329012
329013
329014

329015
329016
329017
329019
329020
329021
329023
329024
329026
330681
330682

330684
330713
330856

332721

Description and
Page Number

Link 13

Link w/Post 13

Lover 13

Bracket 8

Gear, 20T 13

Plate 13

Stop 13

Plaw &

Switch 867

Spacer 13

Bracket 8

Plate 13

Plate 13

Plate, Switch 13
Bushing 13

Lever, Shift 13

Plate 13

Flate w/Stud 13
Lover, Blocking 13
Chute, Paper 67
Lever 54

Sprocket, 20T 54
Sprocket, 10T 54
Arm 54

Shaft 54

Gear w/Shaft 54
Handwheel 54

Belt, 27T 54

Guide, Form 45
Handwheel Assembly 2,54
Chute Assembly, Paper
267

Disc Assembly 13
Disc Assembly 13
Cable Assembly B.67
Cable Assembly 67
Plate 8

Lever 31

Pawl 13

Cable w/Terminals 67
Label 67
Modification Kit 51
Tabulation Assembly,
Vertical 2,13
Contact Assemnbly 14
Guide, Faper 115
Alarm Assembly, Low
Paper 31

Cam, Shaft 15

Page 81



SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
MHumber

332722

332813
332814
332815

Page 82
82 Pages

Description and
Page Number

Clutch Assembly,
Codebar 15

Plate 58

Cable Assernbly 58
Lever 58

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
MHumber

332887
332888
332997
333478

Description and
Fage Number

Plate 54

Deflector 67

Spacer, Cluteh 15

Box Assembly, DY Type 43

Part
Number

333520
334440
343938
343939

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 2,58
Guide, Form 58
HArm, Slide 36
Bracket, Spring 36



